*** INDIVIDUAL POST-SEASON AWARDS ***

NICK ROSSI MOST VALUABLE PLAYER AWARD:

AL DESIMONE GRIDIRON CLUB GOLD HELMET AWARD:

MIKE JULIAN MOST IMPROVED PLAYER AWARD:

MATTHEW O'LEARY SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD:

TOM SOUZA SCHOLAR-ATHLETE AWARD:

HENRY PIASECKI AWARD OF LOYALTY:

HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE ALL-STAR TEAM:

HONORABLE MENTION:

HOCKOMOCK SPORTS.COM ALL-STAR TEAM

SUN CHRONICLE ALL-STAR TEAM:

HONORABLE MENTION:

BRANDON BULLSWORTH CHARACTER AWARD

MA STATE COACHES DIV 3 ALL-DIVISION TEAM

MA STATE COACHES DIV 3 ALL-DIVISION HON. MENT.

BOSTON GLOBE ALL-SCHOLASTIC:

BOSTON GLOBE ALL-SCHOLASTIC HON. MENTION:

BOSTON HERALD ALL-SCHOLASTIC:

MATTHEW ZONGHETTI SCHOLARSHIP:

GRIDIRON CLUB COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIPS:

2023 SEASON
Brandon Jackman
Nolan Bordieri
Even Thevenot
Connor Curtis
Wyatt Bolduc

Brian Butler

Brandon Jackman, Nolan Bordieri, Colin Gill, Aidan Gleavy

Logan Pereira, Connor Curtis

Trevor Foley

Brandon Jackman, Nolan Bordieri, Connor Curtis, Jason Riley

Brandon Jackman, Nolan Bordieri, Connor Curtis, Aidan Gleavy

TBA

Colin Gill
Brandon Jackman
Connor Curtis
Connor Curtis
TBA

Brandon Jackman
Trevor Foley

Joe Mclntryre, Jack McGill, Tommy Smith

"IN MEMORY OF MR. STEVE CONROY": LONG-TIME SUPPORTER OF MANSFIELD FOOTBALL"
"IN MEMBORY OF MR. AL DESIMONE": FOUNDING PRESIDENT OF GRIDIRON CLUB"
"IN MEMORY OF MS. NANCY KITCHEN": LONG-TIME ATHLETIC SECRETARY AT MANSFIELD HS"

NATIONAL FOOTBALL FOUNDATION SCHOLAR-ATHLETE

SHRINER’S ALL-STAR GAME CLASSIC:

ELECTED 2023 SEASON CAPTAINS:

INDIVIDUAL AWARDS AND HONORS

HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE ALL-STAR TEAM

ROSS LANDERS 1988

TBA
TBA

Eban Schotz, Matt Tourigney, Sam Dunn, Sean McCoy

1988-2023

BILL ANTONUCCI



SAM BUTLER
MARK COPITHORNE
KEVIN CINELLI
TONY SCARPELLINI
MARK DEGIROLAMO
SEAN MCCONNELL
BRIAN DEGIROLAMO
STEVE MOORE
KARL BOETTGER
JAMIE SULLIVAN
MATT CARPENTER
TONY FORTE

OMARI WALKER
BRIAN LAVERY
DAVE LUNDELL
SEAN GRAY

GARY DEGIROLAMO
FRED VALLETT

ROB SMITH

DAVE SULLIVAN
WARREN BACON
KERRY TAYLOR
PAUL MARDER
ALEX FRENCH
MIKE LUNDELL

JOE TODD

MATT MCLAUGHLIN
ERIK LUNDELL
RYAN GRAY

MATT SOUZA

CHRIS MCKINLEY
RYAN MURPHY
ADAM 1270

STEVE GUILFOY
BEN SELCHAN
BRETT PELCHAT
JOHN DANNER
SHAWN MANBERG
ADAM BOURGET
NATE GILL

RYAN BONNYMAN
JOHN CONNELL
BRUCE BURLEY
MYLES ARNOLD
SHAUN KEZER

INDIVIDUAL AWARDS AND HONORS

HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE ALL-STAR TEAM

GREG DONAHUE
NICK CHIOCCO

DAN GILMORE
ZACK SCHAFER
BLAYNE TAYLOR
ROBERT RAPOZA
ANTONIO MEDEIROS
JAMES COMER
BRENDAN HILL
KYLE WISNIESKI

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012/2013
2013

1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1991
1991
1991
1991 /1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1995 /1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999 /2000
2001
2001
2001
2001

TOM DAVIS

ADAM YOUNG

DAVE FELTON
BRIAN KILEY

TOM FARRELL

JOHN SPERRAZZA
JOHN DAVIS

JARED GIBLIN

RYAN MACLEAN
TOM CREEDEN

JIM CONNORS
KEVIN BARNES
MATT MCHUGH
BRETT MCDERMOTT
SEAN FARRELL

JEFF CREEDEN
MATT EGAN

MIKE FECK

COREY EASON

TOM GILSON

ERIC DIPIETRANTONIO
A.J. CONLON

GREG MARTELL

P.J. POWERS

MARK GILSON
MIKE MCPHERSON
WILL GASSON

DAVE WESTHAVER
BILLY GOODALE
MICHAEL MORRILL
MICHAEL ABANY
DANIEL GLAVIN
JEFF MALLETT
GREG BLUESTEIN
1.D. CHALIFOUX
GREG DIPIETRANTONIO
SHAWN DOHERTY
DAKOTA CULLEN
MATTHEW SCHAFER
JAMEL MARSHALL
ANTHONY TODESCO
JEFF HILL

KYLE MCGUIRE
DAVID EBERHART

1988-2022

VINNIE HOLMES
MICHAEL DEBOLT
NICK MARCIANO
JASON COMEAU
CINCERE GILL

TI GUY

JAKE MCCOY
NICK BERTOLINO
ANTHONY COMER
NICO HOLMES

2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003/2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004/2005
2005
2005
2005/2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006/2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008/2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2017/2018/2019
2019

2019

2019

2019/2020
2018/2019/2020
2020

2020

2020

2020



MICHAEL HERSHMAN 2013 MARK DEGIROLAMO 2021

MIGUEL VILLAR-PEREZ 2013 ROCCO SCARPELLINI 2021/2022
STEVE ZIESELMAN 2013 JEPHTE JEAN 2021/2022
MATT CARAFA 2014 TREVOR FOLEY 2021/2022
ANDREW HORSTMANN 2014 RYAN DEGIROLAMO 2022
CONNOR FINERTY 2015 KYLE MURPHY 2022
JOSH SCHAFER 2015 CHARLES BELL 2022
HUNTER FERREIRA 2015/2016/2017 COLTON JOHNSON 2022
TRAVIS SJOBERG 2016 CONNER ZUKOWSKI 2022
ANTHONY DEGIROLAMO 2016 BRANDON JACKMAN 2023
JULIO AREVALO 2016 NOLAN BORDIERI 2023

AJ GIBBS 2016 COLIN GILL 2023
DANNY DEGIROLAMO 2017 AIDAN GLEAVY 2023
WILL SHIELD 2017 LOGAN PEREIRA 2023
AIDAN SACCO 2018 CONNOR CURTIS 2023
DAENIN WALKER 2018

HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE MVP

OMARI WALKER RB OFF 1992
FRED VALLETT QB OFF 1994
ROB SMITH LB DEF 1994
ERIK LUNDELL DB DEF 1996
JOHN CONNELL RB OFF 2001
BILL ANTONUCCI QB OFF 2002
BRIAN KILEY LB DEF 2003
TOM CREEDEN NG DEF 2004
JEFF CREEDEN LB DEF 2005
MIKE ABANY LB DEF 2007
JEFF MALLETT FS DEF 2008
JAMEL MARSHALL RB OFF 2010
ZACK SCHAFER LB DEF 2011
KYLE WISNIESKI QB OFF/DEF 2013
VINNIE HOLMES RB/LB OFF/DEF 2019
TI GUY OT/DE OFF/DEF 2020
CONNER ZUKOWSKI QB OFF/DEF 2022

HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE-REPEAT SELECTIONS

JAMIE SULLIVAN 1991, 1992 SHAWN DOHERTY 2008, 2009
JOE TODD 1995, 1996 BRENDAN HILL 2012, 2013
RYAN BONNYMAN 1999, 2000 HUNTER FERREIRA 2015, 2016, 2017

BILL ANTONUCCI 2000, 2001 VINNIE HOLMES 2017, 2018, 2019



DEREK MCCUNE

TOM CREEDEN

JEFF CREEDEN

COREY EASON

MARK GILSON

2002, 2003

2003, 2004

2004, 2005

2005, 2006

2006, 2007

SUN CHRONICLE AREA ALL-STAR TEAM

AL ROSE

KEVIN BEGLEY
TONY SCARPELLINI
KEVIN CINELLI

JAY COFFEY

NATE SEIFERT
MARK COPITHORNE
SAM BUTLER

DAVE ANTOSCA
MARK DEGIROLAMO
SEAN MCCONNELL
BRIAN DEGIROLAMO
STEVE MOORE
KARL BOETTGER
JAMIE SULLIVAN
MATT CARPENTER
TONY FORTE

OMARI WALKER
BRIAN LAVERY
DAVE LUNDELL
STEVE BOTELHO
ALEX ALEMAN
SEAN GRAY

RICH RUFFING
GARY DEGIROLAMO
WARREN BACON
FRED VALLETT
KERRY TAYLOR
DAVE SULLIVAN
PAUL MARDER

ROB SMITH

MIKE LUNDELL
JOHN REGAN

ALEX FRENCH

JOE TODD

STEVE GUILFOY
GREG LAWLOR
ERIK LUNDELL
RYAN MURPHY
MATT MCLAUGHLIN
ADAM IZZO

BEN SELCHAN
BRETT PELCHAT
JOHN DANNER
MARK SYVES
SHAWN MANBERG
ADAM BOURGET
NATE GILL

RYAN BONNYMAN

1988
1988
1988 /1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989 /1990
1990 /1991
1991
1991
1991 /1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1993 /1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995 /1996
1996 /1997
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999 /2000

TI GUY

CINCERE GILL

JEPHTE JEAN

TREVOR FOLEY

ROCCO SCARPELLINI

(1988-2009)

BRUCE BURLEY
JOHN CONNELL
DAVE DIAMOND
BUDDY STEARNS
SHAUN KEZER
BILL ANTONUCCI
ADAM YOUNG

TOM DAVIS

DAVE FELTON
BRIAN KILEY

JOHN SPERRAZZA
JOHN DAVIS

TOM FARRELL
ANDY ST. JAMES
ROB CONSTANTINO
RYAN MACLEAN
CHRIS JOSEPH
JASON NOONAN
TYLER D'AMBRA
TOM CREEDEN

JIM CONNORS
BRETT MCDERMOTT
JON ANTONUCCI
BRYAN YOUNG
RYAN CONNAUGHTON
JEFF CREEDEN
MATT EGAN

TOM DELMAR
RICH GIBLIN
COREY EASON
TOM GILSON

MATT ALKSNINIS
ERIC DIPIETRANTONIO
P.J. POWERS

GREG MARTELL
MARK GILSON
POWELL SIMPSON
MICHAEL ABANY
WILL GASSON
DAVE WESTHAVER
DAN GLAVIN

JEFF MALLETT
SHAWN COLLNS
GREG DIPIETRANTONIO
MATT SCHAFER
SHAWN DOHERTY
NIK BUSHARIS
MATT ZONGHETTI
NICK AHLQUIST

2018, 2019, 2020

2019, 2020

2021, 2022

2021, 2022

2021, 2022

2000/2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001/2002
2002
2002
2002
2002/2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004/2005
2005
2005
2005
2005/2006
2005/2006
2005/2006
2006
2006
2006
2006/2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007/2008
2008
2008
2008
2008/2009
2008/2009
2009
2009
2009



SUN CHRONICLE AREA ALL-STAR TEAM

JAMEL MARSHALL
JEFF HILL
ANTHONY TODESCO
KYLE MCGUIRE

JOE ORAM

JUSTIN PENNELLATORE
ZACK SCHAFER
NICK LEONARD
GREG DONAHUE
DYLAN FINERTY
DAN GILMORE
ROBERT RAPOZA
ANTONIO MEDEIROS
WILL PALANZA
KYLE WISNIESKI
MIKE HERSHMAN
BRENDAN HILL
MIGUEL VILLAR-PEREZ
JOHN KEEFE

NICK PAQUIN

ALEX RUDDY
AURIAN DAWKINS
KYLE HURLEY
ANDREW HORSTMANN
MATT CARAFA

MIKE CARPINO

QRA GUICHARD
CONNOR FINERTY
TYRONE PASCUAL
JOSH SCHAFER
HUNTER FERREIRA
TRAVIS SJOBERG
COLIN GIBBONS

JOE COX

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011

2011

2011

2011

2011
2012
2012
2012
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015/2016/2017
2016
2016
2016

(2010-2021)

DANNY DEGIROLAMO
WILL SHIELD
JAREME DILORENZO
CHRIS COPPONI
AIDAN SACCO
KHRISTIAN CONNER
DAENIN WALKER
CHRIS GRAHAM
VINNIE HOLMES
MICHAEL DEBOLT
NICK MARCIANO
CINCERE GILL
TIGUY

JAKE MCCOY

NICK BERTOLINO
NICO HOLMES
EVERETT KNOWLTON
ANTHONY COMER
MARK DEGIROLAMO
JIMMY GILLERAN
JOE FORTE

ROCCO SCARPELLINI
CONNER ZUKOWSKI
TREVOR FOLEY
COLTON JOHNSON
TBA

TBA

TBA

SUN CHRONICLE ALL-STAR REPEAT SELECTIONS

TONY SCARPELLINI
SEAN MCCONNELL
BRIAN DEGIROLAMO
JAMIE SULLIVAN
WARREN BACON
JOE TODD

STEVE GUILFOY
RYAN BONNYMAN
BRUCE BURLEY
BILL ANTONUCCI
BRIAN KILEY

JEFF CREEDEN
COREY EASON
TOM GILSON
MATT ALKSNINIS
MARK GILSON
DAN GLAVIN
MATT SCHAFER
SHAWN DOHERTY
KYLE WISNIESKI
MIKE HERSHMAN
BRENDAN HILL
HUNTER FERREIRA
CHRIS COPPONI
VINNIE HOLMES
CHRIS GRAHAM

1988
1989
1990
1991
1993
1995
1996
1999
2000
2001
2002
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2007
2008
2008
2012
2012
2012
2015
2017
2018
2018

/1989
/1990
/1991
/1992
/1994
/1996
/1997
/2000
/2001
/2002
/2003
/2005
/2006
/2006
/2006
/2007
/2008
/2009
/2009
/2013
/2013
/2013
/2016/2017
/2018
/2019
/2019

2017
2017
2017
2017/2018
2018
2018
2018
2018/2019
2018/2019
2019
2019
2019/2020
2019/2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020/2021
2021
2021
2021
2021/2022
2021/2022
2022
2023
2023
2023



CINCERE GILL
TIGUY

MARK DEGIROLAMO
CONNER ZUKOWSKI
TREVOR FOLEY

NATIONAL FOOTBALL FOUNDATION AND HALL OF FAME SCHOLAR-ATHLETE AWARD

1993
1997
2003
2010
2011
2011
2012
2014
2014
2015

JAMIE SULLIVAN
CHRIS MCKINLEY
ADAM YOUNG
SHAWN DOHERTY
ANTHONY TODESCO
KYLE MCGUIRE
NICK LEONARD
KYLE WISNIESKI
STEVE ZIESELMAN
MATT CARAFA

GRIDIRON CLUB-COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIPS
IN MEMORY OF STEVE CONROY, AL DESIMONE, NANCY KITCHEN

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

BROCKTON ENTERPRISE ALL-SCHOLASTIC FOOTBALL TEAM

TONY SCARPELLINI
MARK DEGIROLAMO
KEVIN CINELLI

SAM BUTLER

BRIAN DEGIROLAMO
OMARI WALKER
JAMIE SULLIVAN

RYAN PICKARD
SEAN LAVERY
JOHN CASSERLY
ANTHONY BLACK
BILL FLAHERTY
RICHARD O’NEILL
BILLY GILLIS
CHRIS BARRY
MARK DISANTO
FRANK UNGER
JIMMY MCNEIL
RICHIE GIBLIN
TOM GILSON
LARRY PIZZ1

DAN ROMANKO
ANTHONY RUTA
MATT CUSHING
THOMAS SHEEHAN
NICK AHLQUIST
RICH BARSOMIAN
TED FERREIRA
JOHN CAUGHEY
BLAYNE TAYLOR
DYLAN FINERTY
MIKE FARRELL
MATT ROCKWELL
KEVIN MAKIE
RYAN GALANTI
MICHAEL TROWBRIDGE
MICHAEL BARRESSI
NIGEL LEWIS
CHRIS BUCHANAN
JED O'CONNELL

1989
1989
1989
1989
1991
1992
1992

2019 /2020
2019 /2020
2020 /2021
2021 /2022
2021 /2022

2016
2017
2017
2018
2019
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024

JOSH SCHAFER
AJ GIBBS
ANTHONY DEGIROLAMO
AIDAN SACCO
VINNIE HOLMES
RYAN DEGIROLAMO
DREW SACCO
CONNER ZUKOWSKI
TBA
TBA
2014 TYLER SMITH
2014 STEVE CARABITSES
2014 JOE MORESHEAD
2014 CURTIS BOISVERT
2015 MATT KASHTAN
2015 DAN REDZNAK
2015 TYRONE PASCUAL
2016 DYLAN WELLS
2016 ZACK PETERSON
2016 JULIO AREVALO
2016 SHAYNE MCCOY
2017 MIKE SHANNON
2017 KEVIN DOW
2017 JORDAN THEVENOT
2017 MATT FERRARA
2018 CHRIS COPPONI
2018 PHIL SLOAN
2018 COLBEY EASON
2019 DANNY RAPOZA
2019 BRIAN ROCKWELL
2019 TOMMY MCCOY
2019 PADEN PALANZA
2020 MATTY BOEN
2020 EVERETT KNOWLTON
2020 ANDREW DIGIOVANNI
2021 CAM WALSH
2021 ROBERT NEELY
2021 BRAEDEN VENO
2022 RYAN MACDONALD
2022 TRAVIS HENNESSY
2022 JEPH JEAN
2023 JACK MCGILL
2023 JOE MCINTRYE
2023 TOMMY SMITH

(1989-2008)

MYLES ARNOLD
DAVE FELTON
BRIAN KILEY (MVP)
BILL ANTONUCCI
TOM DAVIS

JOHN DAVIS

JARED GIBLIN

2001
2002
2002/2003
2002
2002
2003
2003



TONY FORTE 1992 DEREK MCCUNE

SEAN GRAY 1993 JOHN SPERRAZZA
FRED VALLETT 1994 TOM FARRELL

ROB SMITH 1994 TYLER D'AMBRA
KERRY TAYLOR 1994 JIM CONNORS

ERIC SCHLEMAN 1994 TOM CREEDEN
MIKE LUNDELL 1995 BRETT MCDERMOTT
JOE TODD 1995/1996 JON ANTONUCCI
ERIK LUNDELL 1996 JEFF CREEDEN
MATT MCLAUGHLIN 1996 MATT EGAN

RYAN GRAY 1996 COREY EASON
ADAM 1ZZO 1997 ERIC DIPIETRANTONIO
STEVE GUILFOY 1997 P.J. POWERS

BRETT PELCHAT 1998 MARK GILSON
CHRIS SARRO 1998 POWELL SIMPSON
ADAM BOURGET 1999 MICHAEL ABANY
RYAN BONNYMAN 2000 JEFF CATALONI
BRUCE BURLEY 2001 JEFF MALLETT
JOHN CONNELL 2001 DANIEL GLAVIN
REPEAT SELECTIONS: JOE TODD, BRIAN KILEY, JEFF CREEDEN, COREY EASON

BOSTON GLOBE DIV. I/IIT ALL-STAR TEAM

SAM BUTLER 1989 COREY EASON

MARK DEGIROLAMO 1989 TOM GILSON

KEVIN CINELLI 1989 A.J. CONLON

BRIAN DEGIROLAMO 1991 ERIC DIPIETRANTONIO
TONY FORTE 1992 MARK GILSON
ROBERT SMITH 1994 POWELL SIMPSON
PAUL MARDER 1994 MICHAEL ABANY
RYAN MURPHY 1996 DANIEL GLAVIN

JOE TODD 1996 SHAWN DOHERTY
RYAN GRAY 1996 JEFF HILL

BILL ANTONUCCI 2001 JAMEL MARSHALL
JOHN CONNELL 2001 KYLE MCGUIRE
BRUCE BURLEY 2001 ZACK SCHAFER

TOM DAVIS 2002 ROBERT RAPOZA
BRETT MCDERMOTT 2004 JAMES COMER

MATT MCHUGH 2004 BRENDAN HILL

TOM CREEDEN 2004 KYLE WISNIESKI

JEFF CREEDEN 2005 MIGUEL VILLAR-PEREZ

BOSTON GLOBE ALL-SCHOLASTIC FOOTBALL TEAM

MARK COPITHORNE 1989 SHAWN DOHERTY
OMARI WALKER 1992 JAMEL MARSHALL
JAMIE SULLIVAN 1992 KYLE MCGUIRE
FRED VALLETT 1994 ZACK SCHAFER
ERIK LUNDELL 1996 KYLE WISNIESKI
MATT MCLAUGHLIN 1996 MIGUEL VILLAR-PEREZ
JOHN CONNELL 2001 BRENDAN HILL
JOHN SPERRAZZA 2003 HUNTER FERREIRA
BRIAN KILEY 2003 VINNIE HOLMES
TOM FARRELL 2003 MICHAEL DEBOLT
TOM CREEDEN 2004 JASON COMEAU
BRETT MCDERMOTT 2004 TIGUY

JEFF CREEDEN 2005 MARK DEGIROLAMO
ERIC DIPIETRANTONIO 2006 CONNER ZUKOWSKI
MICHAEL ABANY 2007 CONNOR CURTIS
JEFF MALLETT 2008

BOSTON GLOBE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

OMARI WALKER DIV III 1992 TOM CREEDEN
FRED VALLETT DIV III 1994 VINNIE HOLMES
BRIAN KILEY 2003

BOSTON HERALD ALL-SCHOLASTIC FOOTBALL TEAM

2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004/2005
2005
2005/2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008

2005/2006
2006
2006
2006
2006/2007
2007
2007
2008
2008/2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2012
2012
2012/2013
2013
2013

2009
2010
2010
2011
2013
2013
2013
2017
2018/2019
2019
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

2004
2019



OMARI WALKER 1992 JAMEL MARSHALL
FRED VALLETT 1994 KYLE MCGUIRE
MATT MCLAUGHLIN 1996 ZACK SCHAFER
ERIK LUNDELL 1996 KYLE WISNIESKI
JOHN CONNELL 2001 BRENDAN HILL

TOM DAVIS 2002 HUNTER FERREIRA
BRIAN KILEY 2003 VINNIE HOLMES
JOHN SPERRAZZA 2003 MICHAEL DEBOLT
TOM CREEDEN 2004 TI GUY

BRETT MCDERMOTT 2004 JAKE MCCOY

JEFF CREEDEN 2005 CINCERE GILL
COREY EASON 2006 MARK DEGIROLAMO
ERIC DIPIETRANTONIO 2006 CONNER ZUKOWSKI
MICHAEL ABANY 2007 TREVOR FOLEY
MARK GILSON 2007 JEPHTE JEAN
DANIEL GLAVIN 2008 BRANDON JACKMAN
SHAWN DOHERTY 2009

INDIVIDUAL AWARDS AND HONORS 1998-2023

GATORADE MASSACHUSETTS PLAYER OF THE YEAR AWARD

OMARI WALKER 1992

GATORADE NEW ENGLAND PLAYER OF THE YEAR AWARD

OMARI WALKER 1992

GATORADE MASSACHUSETTS PLAYER OF THE YEAR-FINALIST

JERRY WILLETTE 2003
MASSACHUSETTS STATE COACHES ALL-STATE TEAM (1996-PRESENT)
JOE TODD 1996 JAMEL MARSHALL
JOHN SPERRAZZA 2003 ZACK SCHAFER
BRIAN KILEY 2003 KYLE WISNIESKI
TOM CREEDEN 2004 HUNTER FERREIRA
BRETT MCDERMOTT 2004 VINNIE HOLMES
COREY EASON 2006 TIGUY
MIKE ABANY 2007
MASSACHUSETTS STATE COACHES DIVISIONAL ALL-STATE TEAM (2021-PRESENT)
MARK DEGIROLAMO-DIVISION 2 2021
TREVOR FOLEY-DIVISION 2 2022
JEPHTE JEAN-DIVISION 2 2022
CONNER ZUKOWSKI (HON MENT)-DIV 2 2022

2023

GRIDIRON CLUB OF BOSTON-PLAYER OF THE YEAR AWARD

COREY EASON-DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR 2006
TJ GUY-DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR 2020

CHANNEL 5 “HIGH FIVE” PLAYER OF THE WEEK AWARD

ALEX ALEMAN 1991 5 T.D. PASSES VS. SHARON HS

MATT MCLAUGHLIN 1996 24 T.D. PASSES FOR 1996 SEASON

TOM FARRELL 2003 118 YDS. RUSHING, SCORED 1 TD, ONE TD PASS,
2 INT'S IN DIV. Il SUPERBOWL VICTORY

MHS FOOTBALL TEAM 2010 COMEBACK VICTORY IN DIV 2 SUPER BOWL

MASSACHUSETTS STATE COACHES COURAGEOUS PLAYER AWARD

2010
2011
2013
2017
2019
2019

2010
2010
2011
2013
2013
2016/2017
2018/2019
2019
2019/2020
2020
2020
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023



ROB REED

1995

ROB CONNAUGHTON 1997
NEIL DEGIROLAMO 1997
KEN BARSOMIAN 2010
CAM NAGLE 2013
NICK MARTIN 2015
TED HARRINGTON 2017
U.S.ARMY ALL-AMERICAN GAME-FINALIST
COREY EASON 2006
MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL
NICK ROSSI MOST VALUABLE PLAYER AWARD

1985 DEAN O’CONNOR

1986 KEN COLBY

1987 KEN COLBY

1988 KEVIN BEGLEY

1989 SAM BUTLER

1990 SEAN MCCONNELL

1991 BRIAN DEGIROLAMO

1992 JAMIE SULLIVAN

1993 GARY DEGIROLAMO

1994 FRED VALLETT

1995 MIKE LUNDELL

1996 ERIK LUNDELL

1997 STEVE GUILFOY

1998 BRETT PELCHAT

1999 ADAM BOURGET

2000 RYAN BONNYMAN

2001 JOHN CONNELL

2002 TOM DAVIS

2003 BRIAN KILEY

2004 BRETT MCDERMOTT
MIKE JULIAN MOST IMPROVED PLAYER AWARD

1985 JIM BALTZELL

1986 DAN WAIBLE/JOE MAHONEY

1987 JOE FORTE

1988 RAY TEAGUE

1989 JAY COFFEY

1990 CHRIS COLBY

1991 DAN LOMBARDO

1992 CRAIG NELSON

1993 JUD BROWN

1994 PAUL MARDER

1995 MATT O’MALLEY

1996 ADAM LUKE

1997 JON GUILD

1998 JON HOFFMAN

1999 JAMES CRIVELLARO

2000 EDGAR RIVERA

2001 PAT O’CONNOR

2002 MATT HARRISON

2003 RYAN KENT

2004 KEVIN BARNES

MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL

MATT O’LEARY SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

1985 PAUL JACKSON
1986 DAVE GIRARD

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

2004
2005

SPECIAL AWARDS (1985-2023)

JEFF CREEDEN

ERIC DIPIETRANTONIO
MICHAEL ABANY

JEFF MALLETT

SHAWN DOHERTY
JAMEL MARSHALL
ZACK SCHAFER
ROBERT RAPOZA
KYLE WISNIESKI
ANDREW HORSTMANN
CONNOR FINERTY
ANTHONY DEGIROLAMO
HUNTER FERREIRA
AIDAN SACCO

VINNIE HOLMES
CINCERE GILL

MARK DEGIROLAMO
CONNER ZUKOWSKI
BRANDON JACKMAN

TOM DELMAR
RYAN MURPHY
DAVID CONTE
SHAWN MCCABE
NIK BUSHARIS
JOE ORAM

TYLER BUDWEY
MIKE CUNNINGHAM
JOHN KEEFE
MATT HOGAN
MIKE ARNOLD
JASON RICHWINE
ERNANY PIRES
ELIPITTS
ANDREW COWLES
ANTHONY COMER
AIDAN DEVLIN
KYLE MURPHY
EVAN THEVENOT

SPECIAL AWARDS (1985-2023)

CHAD FUREY
MIKE FECK



1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

JON BUTLER
ALROSE

SEAN BARRY

PAUL SMITH

PAUL KOPPY

MATT CARPENTER
JOSH HINES
ROBERT REED
SHAWN CAVALIERI
NEIL DEGIROLAMO
PAUL (P.T.) TARALLO
SEAN LAVERY

BILL BRADFORD
JOHN CASSERLY
JOHN D’AGOSTINO
ED DRAKE

MATT QUINN

MIKE HANDLEY

GRIDIRON CLUB GOLD HELMET AWARD

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

RICH RUFFING
ROBERT SMITH
JOHN REGAN
CURTIS SULLIVAN
SEAN GRAY
MARK GYVES
ADAM BOURGET
RYAN BONNYMAN
SHAUN KEZER
ADAM YOUNG
TOM FARRELL
TOM CREEDEN
MATT EGAN

P.J. POWERS
WILL GASSON
DANIEL GLAVIN

HENRY PIASECKI AWARD OF LOYALTY

DAN PENNELLATORE
ANDREW DOHERTY
MATTHEW ZONGHETTI
JUSTIN PENNELLATORE
MIKE BLACKMAN
ADAM BLAKE

KYLE HURLEY

NICK BORSARI

SEAN FARRAGHER

TOM SOUZA SCHOLAR ATHLETE-AWARD

DREW SACCO
WYATT BOLDUC

THANKSGIVING DAY HISTORY

MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL

1957
1958
1961
1965
1968
1975
1976

DICK BLANDORI
TONY DAY

RON GENTILI
JOHN FLAMMIA
RALPH TOPHAM
TOM SMITH
BILL CLEARY

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2014

2022
2023

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

JOE MURPHY
DAVE WESTHAVER
DOUG COCKCROFT
KEVONE ROGERS
BOB BRUNELLE
NICK LEONARD
BRIAN SPILLANE
MICHAEL HERSHMAN
C.J. DANIEL

JOE BUKURAS
WILL GARVIN
KEVIN MCCREE
JACK BARRY

JACK MOUSSETTE
NICK BERTOLINO
JARED FRAONE
CADEN COLBY
CONNOR CURTIS

MATTHEW SCHAFER
KYLE MCGUIRE

GREG DONAHUE
WILL PALANZA
MIGUEL VILLAR-PEREZ
MICHAEL CARPINO
JOSH SCHAFER

FRED WYBIERACKI
DANNY DEGIROLAMO
KHRISTIAN CONNER
NICK MARCIANO
JAKE MCCOY

JOSEPH FORTE

RYAN DEGIROLAMO
NOLAN BORDIERI

NICK MARTIN
NICK KROUSKOS
JOE COX

PHIL DINOV
JOSEPH PLATH
SEAN WEBER
JAMES FICHERA
COLTON JOHNSON
BRIAN BUTLER

MANSFIELD VS. FOXBORO

MOST VALUABLE PLAYERS “THE DON CURRIVAN AWARD”

ADAM YOUNG

CHRIS JOSEPH
TYLER D'AMBRA
JEFF CREEDEN
ARTHUR A.J. CONLON
WILL GASSON
SHAWN DOHERTY

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023



1977 CHRIS GONSALVES 2009 SHAWN DOHERTY

1979 RAPLH DEPILLO 2010 GEORGE BUSHARIS
1982 DAVE TODESCO 2011 DAN GILMORE

1987 KEN COLBY 2012 KEVIN MAKIE

1989 TONY SCARPELLINI 2013 ALEX RUDDY

1990 SEAN MCCONNELL 2014 BEAU PALANZA

1992 OMARI WALKER 2015 JOE COX

1993 GARY DEGIROLAMO 2016 BRIAN LYNCH

1994 ROB SMITH 2017 DANNY DEGIROLAMO
1995 MIKE LUNDELL 2018 JOE PLATH

1996 JOE TODD 2019 MICHAEL DEBOLT
1997 MATT KELLY 2020 NO GAME PLAYED
1998 BOB FARIA 2021 ROCCO SCARPELLINI
1999 BRUCE BURLEY 2022 KYLE MURPHY

2000 BOB NEMETH 2023 CONNOR CURTIS
2001 SHAUN KEZER

MATTHEW MCCUE-MOST VALUABLE LINEMAN OF THE GAME AWARD VS FOXBORO:

2010 ANTHONY TODESCO 2017 JAREME DILORENZO
2011 CARLOS AREVALO 2018 COLBEY EASON
2012 ANTONIO MEDEIROS 2019 NOAH JELLENIK
2013 DHRUYV PATEL 2021 JIMMY GILLERAN
2014 JARED ARCHER 2022 JEPHTE JEAN
2015 MATT KASHTAN 2023 MATT TRYON
2016 COLIN GIBBONS

MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL SPECIAL AWARDS (1985-2023)

SHRINER’S FOOTBALL ALL-STAR CLASSIC (1979-PRESENT)

1979 RUSS MUISE 2009 JEFF MALLETT

1988 KEN COLBY 2010 SHAWN DOHERTY
1990 TONY SCARPELLINI 2010 DAKOTA CULLEN
1992 KARL BOETTGER 2011 KYLE MCGUIRE

1993 JAMIE SULLIVAN 2012 ZACK SCHAFER

1993 OMARI WALKER 2012 NICK CHIOCCO

1995 FRED VALLETT 2013 ANTONIO MEDEIROS
1995 WARREN BACON 2013 ROBERT RAPOZA
1997 ERIK LUNDELL 2014 MIKE HERSHMAN
1997 MATT MCLAUGHLIN 2014 STEVE ZIESELMAN
1997 JOE TODD (M.V.P) 2014 KYLE WISNIESKI
1998 ADAM 1ZZO 2015 ANDREW HORSTMANN
2000 ADAM BOURGET 2016 JOSH SCHAFER

2002 JOHN CONNELL (M.V.P)) 2017 AJ GIBBS

2002 BRUCE BURLEY 2018 HUNTER FERREIRA
2003 DAVE FELTON 2019 VINNY HOLMES

2004 BRIAN KILEY 2019 JASON COMEAU
2004 DEREK MCCUNE 2019 MIKE DEBOLT

2004 JOHN SPERRAZZA 2020 JAKE MCCOY

2005 BRETT MCDERMOTT (M.V.P) 2020 TJ GUY

2005 TOM CREEDEN 2020 NICO HOLMES

2006 JEFF CREEDEN 2020 CINCERE GILL

2006 MATT EGAN 2021 MARK DEGIROLAMO
2007 TOM GILSON 2021 BRAEDEN VENO
2007 COREY EASON 2022 JEPHTE JEAN

2008 MIKE ABANY 2022 KYLE MURPHY

2008 MARK GILSON 2023 TBA

2008 BILLY GOODALE 2023 TBA

1995 KERRY TAYLOR 1995 ROB SMITH

1995 JEFF DEVINE 1995 DAVE SULLIVAN
1995 PAUL MARDER 1996 JOHN REGAN
1996 MIKE LUNDELL 1996 ALEX FRENCH
1997 RYAN GRAY 1997 RYAN MURPHY

1998 BEN SELCHAN 1998 BRETT PELCHAT



1999 JOHN DANNER

SHRINER’S ALL-STAR GAME COACHING STAFF

1993 GAME-DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR:
2002 GAME-OFFENSIVE COORDINATOR:

NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS COACH OF THE YEAR/COACH OF THE WEEK AWARD

MICHAEL REDDING 2003
COACH OF THE YEAR AWARD

1999

MICHAEL REDDING
MICHAEL REDDING

SHAWN MANBERG

(COACH OF THE WEEK-2010 VS N. ATTLEBORO)
(COACH OF THE WEEK-2012 VS CANTON)

(COACH OF THE WEEK-2019 VS FOXBORO)

GRIDIRON CLUB OF BOSTON-COACH OF THE YEAR AWARD-2019

BOSTON GLOBE COACH OF THE YEAR AWARD

MICHAEL REDDING
MICHAEL REDDING

DIVISION III
DIVISION II

ATTLEBORO SUN CHRONICLE COACH OF THE YEAR AWARD
MICHAEL REDDING 1989, 1992, 1996, 2003, 2004, 2010, 2013
BROCKTON ENTERPRISE COACH OF THE YEAR AWARD

MICHAEL REDDING 2003

MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 1988-PRESENT
RUSHING YARDS: SHAWN DOHERTY
RUSHING TD’S: OMARI WALKER
PASSING YARDS: KYLE WISNIESKI
PASSING TD’S: KYLE WISNIESKI
RECEPTIONS: BRENDAN HILL
RECEIVING YDS: BRETT MCDERMOTT
RECEIVING TD’S: JEFF HILL
POINTS SCORED: OMARI WALKER
TOUCHDOWNS: OMARI WALKER
CONVERSIONS: BRYAN YOUNG
ALEX THOMPSON
TACKLES: VINNIE HOLMES
INTERCEPTIONS: MARK COPITHORNE
Q.B. SACKS: JOE TODD
COLTON JOHNSON

RETURN YARDS: POWELL SIMPSON
TEAM RECORDS 1919-PRESENT
POINTS SCORED: YEAR

2003

1992

2009

1989
2013

MICHAEL REDDING

SINGLE SEASON RECORDS (1988-2022)

POINTS

487
403
385
428

1352 YDS

24 TD’S

2541 YDS

27TD'S

54 REC

966 YDS.

14 TD’S

174 PTS.

29TD’S

51 PAT'S
51 PAT'S

108 TACKLES

9 INT'S

10 SACKS
10 SACKS

19-396 YDS. (20.8)

AVG.

37.5
36.7
35.0
329

2009

1992

2013

2013

2013

2004

2010

1992

1992

2003
2013

2017

1989

1996
2022

2007



POINTS ALLOWED:

TOTAL TEAM OFFENSE:

MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL

SCORING

OMARI WALKER
SHAWN DOHERTY
MIKE DEBOLT
CINCERE GILL
JOHN CONNELL
TOM FARRELL
ERIC DIPIETRANTONIO
VINNY HOLLINS
BRIAN KILEY
ERIK LUNDELL
BRYAN YOUNG
GREG DONAHUE
JAMEL MARSHALL
TREVOR FOLEY

RUSHING

SHAWN DOHERTY
JOHN CONNELL
CINCERE GILL
BRIAN KILEY
OMARI WALKER
VINNY HOLLINS
JAMEL MARSHALL
JOE TODD

VINNIE HOLMES

258
240
228
205

196
184
180
176
176
161
143
138
138
136

PTS.
PTS.
PTS.
PTS.
PTS.
PTS.
PTS.
PTS.
PTS.
PTS.
PTS.
PTS.
PTS.
PTS.

2669
2202
2090
2042
2008
1774
1741
1652
1600

2016
1996
2004
2022
1930
2010
2006

YEAR
2003
2013
2009
1996
2001
1994
2022
2012
1992
2007
2002
2010
2019

(91-92)
(07-09)
(17-19)
(18-20)
(99-01)
(01-03)
(04-06)
(94-95)
(01-03)
(94-96)
(01-04)
(10-11)
(09-10)
(21-22)

(07-09)
(99-01)
(18-20)
(01-03)
(91-92)
(94-95)
(08-10)
(94-96)
(17-19)

351
381
380
346
345
403
331

POINTS
12
14
28
23
30
32
34
46
50
62
70

YARDS
5044
4968
4131
4488
4100
4070
4021
4736
3815
4120
3415
4346
4018

31.9
31.8
31.7
31.5
314
31.0
30.1

AVG.

1.5
1.4
2.8
3.8
3.8
3.6
4.9
5.1
55
5.6
7.0

AVG.

388
382
376
374
373
370
366
365
347
343
342
335
335

CAREER STATISTICS (1988-2022)

TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS

TREVOR FOLEY
JEFF HILL
BRENDAN HILL
TOM GILSON
WARREN BACON
BRUCE BURLEY
ERIK LUNDELL
ADAM 1ZZ0

RYAN MURPHY
HUNTER FERREIRA
TOM FARRELL
BRETT PELCHAT
MIKE LUNDELL
MARK COPITHORNE

TACKLES

VINNIE HOLMES

JEFF CREEDEN

ADAM YOUNG

CHRIS COPPONI

TRAVIS SJOBERG
COREY EASON

ZACK SCHAFER

SHAUN KEZER

MARK DEGIROLAMO, SR

24
22

291
213
191
189
178
177
172
163
147

(8 GAMES)
(10 GAMES)
(10 GAMES)
(6 GAMES)
(8 GAMES)
(9 GAMES)
(7 GAMES)
(9 GAMES)
(9 GAMES)
(11 GAMES)
(11 GAMES)

(21-23)
(09-10)
(12-14)
(05-06)
(93-94)
(99-01)
(94-96)
(95-97)
(95-96)
(15-17)
(02-03)
(96-98)
(94-95)
(88-89)

(17-19)
(03-05)
(00-02)
(16-18)
(14-16)
(04-06)
(09-11)
(99-01)
(88-89)



ERIC DIPIETRANTONIO 1597 (04-06) ALEX RUDDY 146 (11-13)

JEFF CREEDEN 1579 (03-05) A.J. CONLON 146 (04-06)
GREG DONAHUE 1390 (09-11) BRIAN KILEY 143 (01-03)
ROBERT RAPOZA 1374 (11-12) TOM CREEDEN 142 (02-04)
MARK DEGIROLAMO, JR 136 (19-21)
RECEPTIONS INTERCEPTIONS
HUNTER FERREIRA 128 REC. (15-17) MAHKI BASKIN 10 (18-19)
BRENDAN HILL 115 REC. (12-14) MARK COPITHORNE 9 (88-89)
TREVOR FOLEY 93 REC. (21-23) AURIAN DAWKINS 9 (12-13)
MIKE HERSHMAN 85 REC. (12-13) MIKE LUNDELL 8 (94-95)
WARREN BACON 75 REC. (92-94) TOM FARRELL 8 (02-03)
SEAN MCCONNELL 71 REC. (88-90) MIKE BARRESSI 7 (12-13)
JEFF HILL 68 REC. (08-10) DAN GILMORE 7 (10-11)
BRUCE BURLEY 58 REC. (99-01) ADAM 1ZZ0 6 (95-97)
MARK COPITHORNE 55 REC. (88-89) BRIAN KILEY 6 (02-03)
TOM GILSON 54 REC. (05-06) SEAN MCCONNELL 6 (88-90)
RYAN MACLEAN 53 REC. (01-03) JEFF CREEDEN 6 (03-05)
ERIK LUNDELL 51 REC. (94-96) MATT ALKSNINIS 6 2006
ADAM 1220 49 REC. (95-97) RODNEY CHANCE 6 (08-09)
CJ BELL 45 REC. (21-22) JARED GIBLIN 6 (01-03)
BRANDON JACKMAN 44 REC. (22-23) TREVOR FOLEY 6 (21-22)
RECEIVING YARDS SACKS
HUNTER FERREIRA 2140 YDS. (15-17) JOE TODD 23 (94-96)
BRENDAN HILL 1956 YDS. (12-14) COREY EASON 17 (04-06)
TREVOR FOLEY 1701 YDS. (21-23) JAMIE SULLIVAN 13 (91-92)
WARREN BACON 1537 YDS. (92-94) JOHN ARMSTRONG 11 (92-93)
MIKE HERSHMAN 1424 YDS. (12-13) BRENDAN HILL 10 (12-13)
BRUCE BURLEY 1358 YDS. (99-01) KERRY TAYLOR 10 (92-94)
JEFF HILL 1336 YDS. (08-10) COLTON JOHNSON 10 2022
SEAN MCCONNELL 1199 YDS. (88-90) STEVE GUILFOY 9 (95-97)
TOM GILSON 1137 YDS. (05-06) ADAM BOURGET 9 (97-99)
ADAM 12Z0 975 YDS. (95-97) VINNIE HOLMES 9 (17-19)
BRETT MCDERMOTT 966 YDS. 2004 GERRY WILLETTE 8 (01-03)
MIKE LUNDELL 945 YDS. (94-95) NEVIN CRUZ 8 2008
ERIK LUNDELL 944 YDS. (94-96) SHAWN KELLEY 8 (07-08)
JEPHTE JEAN 8 (21-22)
MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL CAREER STATISTICS 1988-2023
PASSING YARDS POINT AFTER TOUCHDOWNS
YARDS YEAR
KYLE WISNIESKI 273 (11-13) BRYAN YOUNG 134 (01-04)
RYAN BONNYMAN 3837 (98-00) DIOGO DESOUSA 92 (14-16)
TONY SCARPELLINI 3833 (87-89) MIKE DEBOLT 92 (17-19)
CONNER ZUKOWSKI 3509 (21-22) JAMIE SULLIVAN 76 (89-92)
MARK GILSON 3035 (05-07) DONNY WASHBURN 73 (07-09)
FRED VALLETT 2738 (92-94) MATT ALKSNINIS 52 (05-06)
ALEX ALEMAN 2580 (90-92) ALEX THOMPSON 51 2013
BILL ANTONUCCI 2566 (00-02) JIMMY GILLERAN 49 (20-21)
ANTHONY DEGIROLAMO 2378 (14-16) TRAVIS HENNESSY 43 2022
GEORGE BUSHARIS 2253 (09-11) CURTIS GRAHAM 40 (06-07)
TOM SOUZA 1986 (69-71) DAVE EBERHART 39 (09-10)
JOHN SPERRAZZA 1942 (01-03)
MATT MCLAUGHLIN 1849 (95-96) FIELD GOALS
JOHN REGAN 1816 (93-95) MIKE DEBOLT 14 (2017-19)
MATT CARAFA 1805 2014 DIOGO DESOUSA 10 (2014-16)
FRED VALLETT, SR. 1798 (62-64)
TOUCHDOWN PASSES TOUCHDOWN RETURNS
D'S YEAR TD'S YEAR
KYLE WINSNIESKI 45 (12-13) POWELL SIMPSON 3 2007
CONNER ZUKOWSKI 32 (21-22) OMARI WALKER 3 (91-92)
RYAN BONNYMAN 32 (98-00) SHAWN DOHERTY 2 (08-09)
1

MARK GILSON 32 (05-07) BRIAN LYNCH 2014



GEORGE BUSHARIS
FRED VALLETT
TONY SCARPELLINI
BILL ANTONUCCI
JOHN SPERRAZZA

MATT MCLAUGHLIN
NIK BUSHARIS
ALEX ALEMAN

29
28
28
27
26
24
23
20

BEST OVERALL WINNING % (BACK-TO-BACK)

25-0 CLASS OF 2005
21-1 CLASS OF 2006
21-1-1 CLASS OF 2004
17-1 CLASS OF 2021
19-2 CLASS OF 2007
18-2-1 CLASS OF 1932
21-3 CLASS OF 2011
21-3 CLASS OF 2012
20-3 CLASS OF 2008
19-3 CLASS OF 1993
17-3-1 CLASS OF 2003
19-4 CLASS OF 2020
18-4 CLASS OF 1997
21-5 CLASS OF 2013
MOST WINS IN A SEASON

13-0 2013

13-0 2003

12-0 2004

12-0 1996

12-1 2010

GRIDIRON CLUB OF MANSFIELD

NAME

JOHN CERTUSE
DONALD CURRIVAN

ANTHONY DAY
RONALD GENTILI
NICHOLAS ROSSI

AXEL ANDERSON
ALFRED DELUTIS
TINO DIGIOVANNI
JAMES J. KELLY
WILLIAM MAXWELL
ROBERT SOUZA
HERBERT STEARNS

PETER DEGIROLAMO
WALLACE GORDON
JOSEPH NETT
WILLIAM REYNOLDS
ARTHUR ROBERTSON
JOSEPH STACHELEK

WILBUR JOHNSON
MACKINLAY WARREN
EDWARD RICHARDSON
JACK SOUZA

100%
95%
95%
95%
91%
90%
88%
88%
87%
87%
85%
83%
82%
81%

11-0
11-1
10-1
10-1
10-1
10-2

(10-11) DANNY DEGIROLAMO 1
(92-94) CINCERE GILL 1
(87-89) BRANDON JACKMAN 1
(01-02)
(01-03) RETURN YARDAGE
(95-96)
(08-09) SHAWN DOHERTY 15-411YDS
(90-92) (27.4/AVE)
BEST OVERALL WINNING % (3 YEARS)
34-1 CLASS OF 2006
33-1-1 CLASS OF 2005
312 CLASS OF 2007
30-3-1 CLASS OF 2004
29-4 CLASS OF 2008
25-4 CLASS OF 2021
30-5 CLASS OF 2012
28-5 CLASS OF 1997
22-4 CLASS OF 1962
29-6 CLASS OF 2011
28-6 CLASS OF 2009
25-3-2 CLASS OF 1932
24-5 CLASS OF 2022
30-7 CLASS OF 2013
26-6 CLASS OF 1995
1992 9-0-1 1931
2019 9-1 2005
2006 9-2 1930
1994 9-2 2001
1989 9-2 2009
2007 9-2 2011
9-2 2022
FOOTBALL HALL OF FAME 1980-PRESENT
GRADUATION CLASS INDUCTION
1932 1980
1939 1980
1959 1981
1962 1981
1932 1981
1925 1982
1932 1982
1958 1982
COACH 1982
1955 1982
1969 1982
1930 1982
1960 1992
1935 1992
1978 1992
1956 1992
1943 1992
1937 1992
1922 1993
1934 1993
1954 1993
1968 1993

97%
97%
94%
91%
88%
86%
86%
85%
85%
83%
83%
83%
83%
81%
81%

2016
2019
2023

(08-09)



HUGO BOLIN
KEVIN FALLON
DONALD HUSTON
KEVIN JACKSON
WILLIAM SULLIVAN

JOHN ANTOSCA
PAUL FERRARA
RUSSELL MUISE
ROBERT THOMAS

CYRIL BELLAVANCE
ALFRED F. DESIMONE
DONALD HILL
ELMARS REKS
GEOFF STEARNS
FRED VALLETT, SR.

DEAN O’CONNOR
DONALD PURRIER
LARRY MAHONEY

GRIDIRON CLUB OF MANSFIELD

NAME

KENNETH COLBY
PATRICK DEPILLO
ALBERT SANKEY
JOSEPH SANKEY
JAMES TARTE

CHRIS GONZALVES
WILLIAM HARLOR
TOM CONNOR

SAMUEL BUTLER
THOMAS CRUSER
ALEX FERZOCO

PAUL SMITH

MARK COPITHORNE
MARK DEGIROLAMO
MIKE JULIAN

CARL ANDERSON
DICK BLANDORI

BRIAN DEGIROLAMO
STEVEN LIVELY
KEVIN CINELLI

OMARI WALKER
JAMIE SULLIVAN
DAVE PIASECKI

JACK TODESCO
RICHARD ROBINSON
GEORGE BLOMSTROM

BOB SANTUCCI
RUDY FASULO
JOSEPH TODESCO
RUSSELL RAPOZA
TONY FORTE

SEAN GRAY

GARY DEGIROLAMO

1956
1966
1945
1980
COACH

1959
1974
1979
1955

1931
VOLUNTEER
1941
1977
1959
1965

1986
1953
1977

FOOTBALL HALL OF FAME

GRADUATION CLASS

1988
1980
1934
1933
1948

1978
1928
1985

1990
1965
1938

1991
1990
1990
1930
1922
1958

1992
1978
1990

1993
1993
1960
1980
1936
1951

1960
1952
1949
1986
1993
1994
1994

1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

1995
1995
1995
1995

1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996

1997
1997
1997

1980-PRESENT

INDUCTION

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

1999
1999
1999

2000
2000
2000

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

2002
2002
2002

2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004



JAMES IENELLO
WARREN REED
KENNETH FALLON
LOUIS CERTUSE
DAVID TODESCO
ROB SMITH

FRED VALLETT

GRIDIRON CLUB OF MANSFIELD

NAME

WILLIAM FOSTER
DAVE DEGIROLAMO
ROSS LANDERS
KERRY TAYLOR

BRUCE VICKERY
JAMES BALDINI
ARLEN SHAW
DAVE ANTOSCA
ERIK LUNDELL
JOSEPH TODD

JOHN NORDBERG
STEVEN MOORE
MATT MCLAUGHLIN
RYAN GRAY
MICHAEL REDDING

KARL BOETTGER
ADAM BOURGET

RYAN BONNYMAN
TONY SCARPELLINI

THOMAS FRONGILLO
RONALD SANKEY, JR
JOHN CONNELL

SHAUN KEZER
RALPH TOPHAM
COLIN CALDWELL

DON BAPTISTE
DAVID SULLIVAN
BILL ANTONUCCI
BRIAN KILEY

JOHN SPERRAZZA
DOUG MAXWELL
RON SANKEY, SR
LARRY D'AGOSTINO

MATT CARPENTER
BRUCE BURLEY
JEFF CREEDEN
TOM CREEDEN

ADAM YOUNG
RONALD BARIL
RALPH DEPILLO, SR

DOUG MAXWELL, SR
CHUCK COFFEY

1942
1952
1965
1970
1982
1995
1995

FOOTBALL HALL OF FAME

GRADUATION CLASS

1960
1968
1989
1995

1936
1960
1980
1990
1997
1997

1982
1992
1997
1997
COACH

1992
2000

2001
1990

1975
1984
2002

2002
1969
1969

1958
1995
2003
2004

2004
1982
1960
1947

1993
2002
2006
2005

2003
1956
1961

1960
1987

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

1980-PRESENT

INDUCTION

2006
2006
2006
2006

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2010
2010

2011
2011

2012
2012
2012

2013
2013
2013

2014
2014
2014
2014

2015
2015
2015
2015

2016
2016
2016
2016

2017
2017
2017

2018
2018



DEREK MCCUNE
MIKE ABANY

TOM SMITH
STEVE GUILFOY
JARED GIBLIN
JEFF MALLETT

DAVEL LUNDELL
MIKE LUNDELL

ERIC DIPIETRANTONIO

JAMEL MARSHALL
ZACK SCHAFER

JIMMY CONNORS
WARREN BACON
TOMMY DAVIS
JOHN DAVIS

TOM FARRELL

“HORNETS ON THE NEXT LEVEL”

PHIL DINOV

HUNTER FERREIRA

CHRIS COPPONI

DAENIN WALKER

MAHKI BASKIN

VINNY HOLMES

NICK MARCIANO

MIKE DEBOLT

JACK MOUSSETTE

JOE PLATH

JASON COMEAU

JAKE MCCOY

NICO HOLMES

ANDREW DIGIOVANNI

TJ GUY

CINCERE GILL

EVERETT KNOWLTON

MARK DEGIROLAMO

BRAEDEN VENO

DANA JOHNSON

JAQUAN PETERS-WOLFE

MITCHELL ROBINSON

JEPHTE JEAN

NICHOLS COLLEGE

NICHOLS COLLLEGE

NICHOLS COLLEGE

NICHOLS COLLEGE

POST UNIVERSITY (CT)

BENTLEY UNIVERSITY

BENTLEY UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND

ST. LAWRENCE UNIVESITY (NY)

WORCESTER STATE UNIVESITY

CASTLETON STATE UNIVERSITY (VT)

ASSUMPTION UNIVERSITY

WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY

NICHOLS COLLEGE (ASST COACH)

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

PRESBETERIAN COLLEGE (SOUTH CAROLINA)

ENDICOTT UNIVERSITY

BRIDGEWATER STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAND (ME)

WORCESTER ACADEMY/MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY (NJ)

BRIDGTON ACADEMY (ME)

BRIDGTON ACADEMY (ME)

ASSUMPTION UNIVERSITY

2004
2008

1976
1998
2004
2009

1993
1996
2007
2011
2012

2005
1995
2003
2004
2004

2022 SEASON

2018
2018

2019
2019
2019
2019

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023



MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL PROGRAM

CLASS OF 1989

CLASS OF 1990

CLASS OF 1991

CLASS OF 1992

CLASS OF 1993

CLASS OF 1994

CLASS OF 1995

CLASS OF 1996

CLASS OF 1997

CLASS OF 1998

MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL PROGRAM

CLASS OF 1999

CLASS OF 2000

CLASS OF 2001

KEVIN BEGLEY
ROSS LANDERS
DAN SARRO

MARK COPITHORNE
RUSS GARLAND
NATE SEIFERT

CHRIS HAVEY
PAUL SMITH

STEVE MOORE
RYAN BARRY
MATT DEI

TONY FORTE
BRIAN LAVERY
DAVE LUNDELL
JAMIE SULLIVAN
OMARI WALKER **
STEVE BOTELHO

JOSH HINES **
SEAN GRAY

JOHN ARMSTRONG
RICH RUFFING

PAUL MARDER
DAVE SULLIVAN **
KERRY TAYLOR
FRED VALLETT
JEFF DEVINE

MIKE FELTON **
ALEX FRENCH
JOHN REGAN
MIKE LUNDELL
KEVIN BARRE

RYAN GRAY

ERIK LUNDELL
MATT MCLAUGHLIN
MATT SOUZA

JOE TODD

P.T. TARALLO **
BEN SELCHAN

KEEGAN BARRY
CHRIS SARRO

ADAM BOURGET **
MATT OLDMIXON
JOHN ROY

RYAN BONNYMAN
JOHN D'AGOSTINO
ANTHONY BLACK

A TRADITION OF SUCCESS

STONEHILL COLLEGE
BLOOMSBURG ST. (PA)
STONEHILL COLLEGE

BRIDGEWATER STATE
MASS. MARITIME ACADEMY
WORCESTER POLYTECHNIC

ALLEGHENY COLLEGE (PA)
UMASS-DARTMOUTH

ASSUMPTION COLLEGE
WESTFIELD STATE
WORCESTER POLYTECHNIC

BRIDGEWATER STATE
BRIDGEWATER STATE
BRIDGEWATER STATE
HARVARD UNIVERSITY
BOSTON COLLEGE
BRIDGEWATER STATE

WORCESTER POLYTECHNIC
BENTLEY COLLEGE

SACRED HEART UNIVERSITY
SPRINGFIELD COLLEGE

BRIDGEWATER STATE
WORCESTER POLYTECHNIC
UMASS-AMHERST
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
UMASS-BOSTON

BOWDOIN COLLEGE

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE
PLYMOUTH ST. UNIVERSITY
BENTLEY COLLEGE

MASS. MARITIME ACADEMY

BATES COLLEGE
HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY
UMASS-DARTMOUTH
UMASS-DARTMOUTH
HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY

UMASS-DARTMOUTH
BENTLEY COLLEGE

A TRADITION OF SUCCESS

MT. IDA COLLEGE
UMASS-DARTMOUTH

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
WORCESTER POLYTECHNIC
WESTERN N.E. COLLEGE

ASSUMPTION COLLEGE
NICHOLS COLLEGE
WORCESTER STATE



COLBY BARROWS
EDGAR RIVERA

CLASS OF 2002 SHAUN KEZER **
DAVE DIAMOND **
JOHN CONNELL **
BRUCE BURLEY **
BEN NESTOR
BILL FLAHERTY
MYLES ARNOLD
JESSE GAUTHIER
BUDDY STEARNS

CLASS OF 2003 TOM DAVIS
ADAM YOUNG
MATT HARRISON
MATT QUINN
ANDY CROOK

CLASS OF 2004 JERRY WILLETTE
RYAN KENT
DEREK MCCUNE
JAY NORDBERG
ANDY ST. JAMES
JARED GIBLIN **
RYAN MACLEAN
CHRIS JOSEPH
JOHN SPRERRAZZA
BRIAN KILEY

CLASS OF 2005 TYLER D'AMBRA
TOM CREEDEN
BRETT MCDERMOTT

CLASS OF 2006 JEFF CREEDEN
RICHARD GIBLIN
ANTHONY SPERRAZZA

MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL PROGRAM

CLASS OF 2007 GREG MARTELL
TOM GILSON
ERIC DIPIETRANTONIO
PATRICK (P.J.) POWERS
RYAN MURPHY **
BRENT LINCOLN
MATT ALKSNINIS

CLASS OF 2008 DAVE WESTHAVER
MIKE ABANY
MARK GILSON
DAN ROMANKO
BILL GOODALE
ANDREW BOURGET
WILL GASSON **
DAVE CONTE

CLASS OF 2009 J.D. CHALIFOUX
SHAWN KELLEY
MIKE NORDBERG

CLASS OF 2010 SHAWN DOHERTY **
MATT SCHAFER
KEVONE ROGERS

NICHOLS COLLEGE
MT. IDA COLLEGE

BOWDOIN COLLEGE

BOWDOIN COLLEGE

CURRY COLLEGE

BRIDGEWATER STATE

PLYMOUTH STATE COLLEGE
WORCESTER POLYTECHNIC
UMASS-LOWELL/SLIPPERY ROCK UNIV.
CURRY COLLEGE

BRIDGEWATER STATE

STONEHILL COLLEGE

WORCESTER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE
ENDICOTT COLLEGE

ENDICOTT COLLEGE

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE

BOSTON COLLEGE
MERRIMACK COLLEGE
U-MASS DARTMOUTH

MAINE MARITIME ACADEMY
BATES COLLEGE

ENDICOTT COLLEGE
ENDICOTT COLLEGE
MERRIMACK COLLEGE
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
HOBART COLLEGE

BRIDGEWATER STATE COLLEGE
BRIDGEWATER STATE COLLEGE
HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

BRIDGEWATER STATE COLLEGE
ENDICOTT COLLEGE
BRIDGEWATER STATE COLLEGE

A TRADITION OF SUCCESS

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSTIY

U-MASS AMHERST

BENTLEY COLLEGE

WAGNER COLLEGE/UMASS DARTMOUTH
COLBY COLLEGE

UMASS-DARTMOUTH

CURRY COLLEGE

BOWDOIN COLLEGE

BRYANT COLLEGE

MERRIMACK COLLEGE/CURRY COLLEGE
ENDICOTT COLLEGE

MERRIMACK COLLEGE

MASS MARITIME ACADEMY

FITCHBURG STATE COLLEGE
WESTFIELD STATE COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAVEN, CT
ANNA MARIA COLLEGE
ANNA MARIA COLLEGE

BATES COLLEGE
ENDICOTT COLLEGE
ENDICOTT COLLEGE



CLASS OF 2011

DAKOTA CULLEN
NIK BUSHARIS
JAMES RIDLEN
RODNEY CHANCE

JEFF HILL

JAMEL MARSHALL
JEREMY BURKE
JUSTIN PENNELLATORE
SEAN OTTO

DAN HERSHMAN
BOB BRUNELLE
ANTHONY TODESCO
JOE ORAM

DAVE EBERHART
TEDDY FERREIRA
KYLE MCGUIRE

MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL PROGRAM

CLASS OF 2012

CLASS OF 2013:

CLASS OF 2014:

CLASS OF 2015:

CLASS OF 2016:

CLASS OF 2017:

CLASS OF 2018:

CLASS OF 2019:

GEORGE BUSHARIS
ZACK SCHAFER
NICK CHIOCCO
GREG DONAHUE
DAN GILMORE

ROBERT RAPOZA
WILL PALANZA
JAMES COMER
DAVE COLLINS
JON LAWLOR

KYLE WISNIESKI

MIKE HERSHMAN
MIGUEL VILLAR-PEREZ
AURIAN DAWKINS
BRENDAN KEADY
ALEX RUDDY

JOHN KEEFE

STEVE ZIESELMAN

BRENDAN HILL

JARED ARCHER
ANDREW HORSTMANN
NICK BORSARI

CURTIS BOISVERT

TYRONE PASCUAL
CONNOR FINERTY
JOE BUKURAS

SHAYNE MCCOY
DIOGO DESOUSA

HUNTER FERREIRA
JOE COX

DANNY DEGIROLAMO
WILL SHIELD

KHRISTIAN CONNER
PHIL DINOV

CURRY COLLEGE/WORCESTER STATE COLLEGE

ST. LAWRENCE UNIVERSITY (NY)
BRIDGEWATER STATE COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND

BENTLEY UNIVERSITY
BENTLEY UNIVERSITY
WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY
WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY
WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY
WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY
BRIDGEWATER STATE COLLEGE
BOWDOIN COLLEGE
WORCESTER STATE COLLEGE
OHIO NORTHERN UNIVERSITY
WORCESTER STATE COLLEGE
TRINITY COLLEGE (CT)

A TRADITION OF SUCCESS

CASTLETON STATE UNIVERSITY
SACRED HEART UNIVERSITY
STONEHILL COLLEGE

ST. ANSELM'S UNIVERSITY

U.S. NAVAL ACADEMY

NORWICH UNIVERSITY (NH)
NORWICH UNIVERSITY (NH)
MT. IDA COLLEGE
UMASS-DARTMOUTH

DEAN COLLEGE

BENTLEY UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
MT. IDA UNIVERSITY
WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY
WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY
MASS MARITIME ACADEMY
MASS MARITIME ACADEMY
COLBY COLLEGE (ME)

UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPHSIRE
FRAMINGHAM STATE UNIVERSITY
WESTFIELD STATE UNIVERSITY
WESTFIELD STATE UNIVERSITY
WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY

WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY
MASSACHUSETTS MARITIME ACADEMY

CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY (WASHINGTON, D.C.)

WESTFIELD STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND

NICHOLS COLLEGE
NICHOLS COLLEGE
MASS MARITIME ACADEMY
MASS MARITIME ACADEMY

NICHOLS COLLEGE
NICHOLS COLLEGE



CHRIS COPPONI SPRINGFIELD COLLEGE/NICHOLS COLLEGE

DAENIN WALKER NICHOLS COLLEGE

CLASS OF 2020: VINNIE HOLMES BENTLEY UNIVERSITY
NICK MARCIANO BENTLEY UNIVERSITY
MICHAEL DEBOLT BRIDGTON ACADEMY
JASON COMEAU CASTLETON STATE UNIVERSITY
MAHKI BASKIN BRIDGTON ACAD/POST UNIVERSITY (CT)
JOSEPH PLATH WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY

CLASS OF 2021: TI GUY UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
JAKE MCCOY ASSUMPTION UNIVERSITY
NICK BERTOLINO ASSUMPTION UNIVERSITY
EVERETT KNOWLTON ENDICOTT UNIVERSITY
NICO HOLMES WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY
CINCERE GILL McDOUGLE TECHNICAL INSTITUTE (FORT LAUDERDALE, FL)/TBA
ANDREW DIGIOVANNI NICHOLS COLLEGE (COACH)

CLASS OF 2022: MARK DEGIROLAMO BRIDGEWATER STATE UNIVERSITY
BRAEDEN VENO UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAND (ME)
MITCHELL ROBINSON BRIDGTON ACADEMY/TBA
DANA JOHNSON WORCESTER ACADEMY/MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY
JAQUAN PETERS-WOLFE BRIDGTON ACADEMY/TBA

CLASS OF 2023: KYLE MURPHY SPRINGFIELD COLLEGE
JEPH JEAN ASSUMPTION UNIVERSITY
COLTON JOHNSON BRIDGEWATER STATE UNIVERSITY
DEXTER HARRIS BRIDGTON ACADEMY

THE HISTORY OF MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL (1928-PRESENT)

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONS (1959, 1968, 1976, 1989, 1992, 1994, 1996
2001, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2022)

STATE CHAMPIONS (1959, 1992, 1994, 1996, 2003, 2004, 2010, 2013, 2019)

THE DECADE OF THE 1920'S (OVERALL RECORD OF 12-2-3)
YEAR w L T PTS. HEAD COACH

1928 5 1 2 62-12 J. Kelley
1929 7 1 1 117-68  J. Kelley

THE DECADE OF THE 1930'S (OVERALL RECORD OF 53-31-6)
1930 9 2 0 345-33  J. Kelley
1931 9 0 1 252-14  J. Kelley
1932 4 6 0 J. Carnie
1933 5 2 0 J. Carnie
1934 2 4 1 J. Carnie
1935 8 1 0 138-52  J. Carnie
1936 7 0 2 152-32  J. Carnie
1937 5 3 0 B. Bassett
1938 2 6 0 B. Bassett
1939 2 7 2 R. Andrews

THE DECADE OF THE 1940'S (OVERALL RECORD OF 42-44-11)
1940 6 3 1 J. Certuse
1941 2 6 2 J. Certuse
1942 4 5 0 J. Certuse
1943 5 4 1 J. Certuse



1944 6 3 1 J. Certuse
1945 1 8 1 J. Olson
1946 6 2 2 J. Kelley
1947 5 3 2 J. Kelley
1948 7 3 0 J. Kelley
1949 0 7 1 J. Kelley
THE DECADE OF THE 1950'S (OVERALL RECORD OF 51-27-9)
1950 5 1 3 89-46 J. Kelley
1951 5 2 2 113-73  B. Waters
1952 5 3 1 B. Waters
1953 4 4 1 B. Waters
1954 4 5 0 B. Waters
1955 2 4 1 B. Waters
1956 5 4 0 B. Parsons
1957 7 1 1 234-79  B. Parsons
1958 6 3 0 B. Parsons
1959 8 0 0 174-30  B. Parsons HOCK CHAMPS
THE HISTORY OF MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL (1928-PRESENT)
THE DECADE OF THE 1960'S (OVERALL RECORD OF 44-41-3)
YEAR w L T MHS-OPP
1960 7 2 0 156-60  B. Parsons
1961 7 2 0 194-90  B. Parsons
1962 2 6 0 B. Parsons
1963 5 3 1 112-81 B. Parsons
1964 3 5 0 93-108  B. Parsons
1965 6 3 0 138-127  B. Parsons
1966 2 7 0 40-190  B. Parsons
1967 6 3 0 210-82  E. Cunningham
1968 6 2 1 E. Cunningham HOCK CHAMPS
1969 0 8 1 64-236  E. Cunningham
THE DECADE OF THE 1970'S (OVERALL RECORD OF 38-55-2)
1970 0 9 0 44-220  E. Cunningham
1971 0 9 0 E. Cunningham
1972 2 7 0 T. Day
1973 1 7 1 50-272  T. Day
1974 3 7 0 138-211  T. Day
1975 4 5 1 157-109  T. Day
1976 8 1 0 199-50  T. Day HOCK CHAMPS
1977 7 3 0 193-114 T. Day
1978 6 4 0 T. Day
1979 7 3 0 T. Day
THE DECADE OF THE 1980'S (OVERALL RECORD OF 44-42-5)
1980 7 3 0 163-122  T. Day

1981 2 7 1 109-212  T. Day
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189-169
95-139
85-87

199-110

147-219
224-62

G. Kelley
G. Kelley
G. Kelley
G. Kelley
G. Kelley
G.Kelley
G. Kelly
M. Redding
M. Redding

THE HISTORY OF MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL (1928-PRESENT)

THE DECADE OF THE 1990'S

YEAR

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

THE DECADE OF THE 2000'S

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

THE DECADE OF THE 2010'S

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
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MHS-OPP

137-213
279-131
403-129
243-170
329-158
264-143
381-142
185-140
171-185
162-205

Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
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(OVERALL RECORD OF 93-16-2)
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215-173
325-83
289-120
487-92
380-86
259-70
331-82
351-137
340-124
385-113

Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
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(OVERALL RECORD OF 88-29)
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403-131
295-188
336-273
428-197
250-270
177-158
351-202
269-149
288-200
357-116

Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding
Redding

fExEEEgggex

HOCK CHAMPS

HOCK CHAMPS

HOCK CHAMPS

HOCK CHAMPS

3RD PLACE
HOCK CHAMPS
2ND PLACE
HOCK CHAMPS
HOCK CHAMPS
HOCK CHAMPS
HOCK CHAMPS
HOCK CHAMPS
*% 2ND PLACE
2ND PLACE

HOCK CHAMPS
HOCK CHAMPS
HOCK CHAMPS
HOCK CHAMPS
3RD PLACE
2ND PLACE
2ND PLACE
2ND PLACE
HOCK CHAMPS
HOCK CHAMPS



THE DECADE OF THE 2020'S

(OVERALL RECORD OF 28-11)

2020 6 0 0 169-23 M. Redding HOCK CHAMPS
2021 7 4 0 265-220 M. Redding
2022 9 2 0 346-106 M. Redding HOCK CHAMPS
2023 6 5 0 269-181 M. Redding
COACHING RECORDS (1928-PRESENT)
Head Coach YEARS w L T GAMES % YEARS
Michael Redding 36 291 98 4 393 74.50%  1988-2023
Bill Parsons 11 58 36 2 96 61.70%  1956-1966
Jim Kelley 9 53 20 12 85 72.60%  1928-31, 1946-50
Tony Day 10 47 47 3 97 50.00%  1971-1981
John Carnie 5 26 13 3 42 66.60%  1932-1936
George Kelley 7 26 32 4 62 44.80%  1982-1988
John Certuse 5 23 21 5 49 5230%  1940-1944
Bob Waters 5 20 18 5 43 52.60%  1951-1955
Ed Cunningham 5 12 31 2 45 27.90%  1967-1971
Buhl Bassett 2 7 9 0 16 43.80%  1937-1938
Bob Andrews 1 2 7 2 11 2220% 1939
TOTALS 9 565 332 42 939 61.20%  1928-2023
MASSACHUSETTS DIV. ITII/DIV. II (AS OF 2004) SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONS (1973-2023)
1973 N. ATTLEBORO MOST SUPER BOWL WINS
1974 N. ATTLEBORO
1975 NEWBURYPORT 8 MANSFIELD
1976 NEWBURYPORT 7 N. ATTLEBORO
1977 IPSWICH 4 GLOUCESTER
1978 CONCORD-CARLISLE 4 FOXBORO
1979 CANTON LINCOLN-SUDBURY
1980 SILVER LAKE 3 MARSHFIELD
1981 CANTON 2 NEWBURYPORT
1982 FRANKLIN DARTMOUTH
1983 DARTMOUTH CANTON
1984 DARTMOUTH READING
1985 LINCOLN-SUDBURY
1986 LINCOLN-SUDBURY MOST SUPER BOWL APPEARANCES
1987 FOXBORO
1988 FOXBORO 10 MANSFIELD
1989 LINCOLN-SUDBURY 10 NORTH ATTLEBORO
1990 CASE HIGH SCHOOL 8 FOXBORO
1991 FOXBORO/GLOUCESTER 7 LINCOLN-SUDBURY
1992 MANSFIELD/ROCKLAND 7 KING PHILIP
1993 N. ATTLEBORO/WESTFORD 5 GLOUCESTER
1994 MANSFIELD/WHITMAN-HANSON SWAMPSCOTT
1995 GLOUCESTER/MARSHFIELD 4 DARTMOUTH
1996 MANSFIELD/MARSHFIELD WHITMAN-HANSON
1997 N. ATTLEBORO/BISHOP FEEHAN NATICK
1998 N. ATTLEBORO/GLOUCESTER WALPOLE
1999 N. ATTLEBORO/SALEM MARSHFIELD
2000 GLOUCESTER/ROCKLAND 3 CANTON
2001 WHITMAN-HANSON NORWOOD
2002 NORTH ATTLEBORO BISHOP FEEHAN
2003 MANSFIELD HORNETS READING



2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

1996

1994

1992

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

MANSFIELD HORNETS

NATICK HIGH SCHOOL

FOXBORO WARRIORS

BISHOP FEEHAN

WALPOLE HIGH SCHOOL

READING HIGH SCHOOL

MANSFIELD HORNETS

DUXBURY HIGH SCHOOL

READING HIGH SCHOOL

MANSFIELD HORNETS

MARSHFIELD HIGH SCHOOL
NASHOBA REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
KING PHILIP REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
KING PHILIP REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
NORTH ANDOVER HIGH SCHOOL
MANSFIELD HORNETS

No State Tournament (MANSFIELD HIGHEST RANKED TEAM)
CATHOLIC MEMORIAL

CATHOLIC MEMORIAL
WALPOLE/MILTON

HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONS- 24
ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE CHAMPS- 7
DUAL COUNTY LEAGUE SUPER BOWL CHAMPS- 5
NORTHEAST CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS- 5
EASTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPS- 5
CAPE ANN LEAGUE SUPER BOWL CHAMPS- 3
BAY STATE LEAGUE SUPER BOWL CHAMPS- 3
MIDDLESEX LEAGUE SUPER BOWL CHAMPS- 2
CATHOLIC CONFERENCE 2
“MANSFIELD IN THE POLLS”
SEASON (12-0) BOSTON GLOBE TOP 20 POLL
BOSTON HERALD TOP 12 POLL
WBS56 TV TOP 10 POLL
BROCKTON ENTERPRISE POLL
NESN TOP 10 NEW ENGLAND POLL
SEASON (10-1) BOSTON GLOBE TOP 20 POLL
SEASON (11-0) BOSTON GLOBE TOP 20 POLL
NESN TOP 10 NEW ENGLAND POLL
BROCKTON ENTERPRISE POLL
SEASON (9-2) BOSTON GLOBE TOP 20 POLL
BOSTON HERALD TOP 16 POLL
SEASON (8-1-1) BOSTON GLOBE TOP 20 POLL
SEASON (13-0) BOSTON GLOBE TOP 20 POLL
BOSTON HERALD TOP 16 POLL
CAL PREPS-NATIONAL
CAL PREPS-NEW ENGLAND
SEASON (12-0) MASS-LIVE TOP 20-MASSACHUSETTS
BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16 POLL
BOSTON GLOBE-TOP 20 POLL
SEASON (9-1) BOSTON GLOBE-TOP 20 POLL
BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16 POLL
MASS-LIVE TOP 20-MASSACHUSETTS
T25V.com
SEASON (10-1) BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16

2006

MASS-LIVE TOP 20-MA

CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

#1
#1
#1
#1
#2

#6

#3
#4
#2

#14
#16

#14

#3
#3
#40
#1

#1
#4
#4

#12
#11
#9
#6

#5
#4

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING

RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING


http://T25V.com

2007 SEASON

2008 SEASON

2009 SEASON

2010 SEASON

2011 SEASON

2012 SEASON

2013 SEASON

2019 SEASON

2020 SEASON

2021 SEASON

2022 SEASON

MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL: 1989-PRESENT

(10-2)

(8-3)

9-2)

(12-1)

9-2)

(8-5)

(13-0)

(11-1)

(6-0)

(7-4)

9-2)

BOSTON GLOBE-TOP 20 EMASS

BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16
BOSTON GLOBE-TOP 20 EMASS
MASS-LIVE TOP 20-MA

BOSTON GLOBE-TOP 20 EMASS
BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16
MALL-LIVE TOP 20-MA

BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16
BOSTON GLOBE-TOP 20 EMASS

BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16
BOSTON GLOBE-TOP 20 EMASS
ESPN BOSTON-STATE RANKING

BOSTON GLOBE-TOP 20 EMASS

BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16

ESPN BOSTON-STATE RANKING
BOSTON HERALD-DIVISONAL RANKING

BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16

ESPN BOSTON-STATE RANKING

BOSTON HERALD DIVISIONAL RANKING
BOSTON GLOBE-EMASS

BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16
BOSTON GLOBE-EMASS

ESPN BOSTON-STATE RANKING
MAX PREPS-STATE RANKING

BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16
BOSTON GLOBE-EMASS
MAX PREPS-STATE RANKING

BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16
BOSTON GLOBE-EMASS

MAX PREPS-STATE RANKING-ALL DIVISIONS
BOSTON GLOBE-TOP 20 IN EASTERN MA

BOSTON HERALD-SWEET 16

MAX PREPS-STATE RANKING-ALL DIVISIONS
MAX PREPS-DIVISION 2

BOSTON GLOBE-EMASS

NEW ENGLAND FOOTBALL JOURNAL-STATE

#6

#8
#9
#7

#11
#3-DIV 2
#8

#7
#12

#2
#3
#3

#8
#12
#22
#a

#16
#12
#2

#16

#1
#1
#1
#1

#2
#2
#2

#4
#5

#14
#16

#11
#16
#5
#9
RANKING #17

ATRADITION OF PRIDE

RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING

RANKING
RANKING
RANKING
RANKING
RANKING

THIRTEEN UNDEFEATED AND UNTIED HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE SEASONS (1989, 1992, 1994, 1996, 2003, 2004, 2007, 2010, 2013, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2022)

EIGHTEEN HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE TITLES IN 1989, 1992, 1994, 1996, 2001, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2022)

DIVISION 2/3 SUPER BOWL PARTICIPANT:

EIGHT DIVISION II/III SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONS:

1989 FINALIST VS. LINCOLN-SUDBURY AT SULLIVAN STADIUM
2008 FINALIST VS WALPOLE AT GILLETTE STADIUM ***
2012 FINALIST VS READING IN DIV 2 SUPER BOWL AT BENTLEY UNIVERSITY

1992 VS. WINTHROP (20-12)

1994 VS. BISHOP FEEHAN (27-14)

1996 VS. SWAMPSCOTT (26-14)

2003 VS. SWAMPSCOTT (28-6)

2004 VS. WALPOLE  (24-14)

2010 VS. READING (29-26)

2013 VS. ST. JOHN'S-SHREWSBURY (28-14)

2019 VS. LINCOLN-SUDBURY (41-0)

DIV III
DIV 11
DIV III
DIV III
DIV II
DIV II
DIV II
DIV II



VARSITY RECORD OF 101-32-2 VS. NON-LEAGUE OPPONENTS SINCE 1989

SCORED 9294 POINTS IN LAST 33 SEASONS-348 GAMES (AVE. 26.7)

IN LAST 34 YEARS, (359 GAMES) MANSFIELD HAS BEEN SHUTOUT ONLY SIX TIMES
IN LAST 34 YEARS, (359 GAMES) MANSFIELD HAS 78 SHUTOUTS

IN LAST 34 YEARS (359 Games) MANSFIELD HAS LOST ONLY 39 GAMES AT HOME

IN LAST 34 YEARS, MANSFIELD IS 114-22 IN NIGHT GAMES AT HOME (MEMORIAL PARK AND ALUMNI FIELD)

MANSFIELD VS. OPPONENTS (1989-2023)

HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE (KELLY-REX DIVISION/DAVENPORT)

OPPONENT RECORD PTS.
CANTON 22-1 719-141
FOXBORO 22-12 735-430
FRANKLIN 25-7 788-361
KING PHILIP 23-9 792-487
MILFORD 1-1 45-34
N. ATTLEBORO 12-14 (1 Tie) 463-491
OLIVER AMES 26-2 936-213
SHARON 20-2 784-187
STOUGHTON 20-7 565-255
ATTLEBORO 11-0 311-152
TAUNTON 9-0 260-104
OVERALL 190-55-1 6448-2699

HISTORY OF MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL

NON-LEAGUE RECORD & DIVISION 1982-2022
OPPONENT DIVISION RECORD PTS.
AQUINAS INSTITUTE (NY) 1 0-1 5-32
ARCHBISHOP STEPINAC (NY) 1 0-1 7-42
ATTLEBORO 1A 7-2 319-150
BARNSTABLE 1 5-0 159-87
BEDFORD 1B 1-0 359
BILLERICA 1B 3-1 115-70
BISHOP FEEHAN 2A 8-1 236-95
BOSTON COLLEGE HIGH 1A 3-0 95-35
BRAINTREE 1A 2-1 76-20
BRIDGEWATER-RAYNHAM 1A 3-0 48-25
CATHOLIC MEMORIAL 2 0-1 14-41
CALVERT HALL (MD) 1 0-1 3-44

CAMBRIDGE,RINDGE & LATIN 1A 2-0 56-6



CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC (CA) 1 1-0 35-0
CHELSEA 3A 3-0 95-6
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS (SYRACUSE, NY) 1 1-0 31-26
DARTMOUTH 1A 1-1 419
DENNIS-YARMOUTH 2A 1-0 27-12
DOHERTY MEMORIAL (WORCESTER) 2 1-0 35-0
DOM SAVIO 3A 2-1 69-38
DUNBAR HS (BALTIMORE, MD) 2 1-0 29-26
DRACUT 2 1-0 31-16
DUXBURY 4 1-2,1 TIE 83-86
EVERETT 1 0-1 14-41
E. BRIDGEWATER 4 1-0 41-17
FALMOUTH 4 2-0 78-42
HAMILTON-WENHAM 4 1-0-1 27-8
HANOVER 4 1-1 26-38
HAVERFORD HS (PA) 6A 1-0 24-14
HAVERHILL 1 1-0 27-0
HOLY CROSS (BROOKLYN, NY) 1 1-0 28-0
KEENE (N.H.) 1 1-0 34-0
KING PHILIP 2 13 42-72
LASALLE (CINCINNATIL, OHIO) 2 0-1 16-38
LINCOLN-SUDBURY 2 42 101-59
MARSHFIELD 2 4-4 157-155
MILTON 3 2-0 4220
MINNECHAUG 1 2-0 87-20
NATICK 2 2-1 51-32
NEEDHAM 2 3-1 113-71
NEW BEDFORD 1 1-0 35-14
NEWTON NORTH 1 1-0 42-18
NORTH ATTLEBORO 3 1-1 52-56
NORWICH FREE ACADEMY (CT) 1 1-0 30-6
NORWOOD 3 0-1 7-6
OLD ROCHESTER 4 2-0 61-20
PLYMOUTH NORTH 3 1-0 28-22
QUINCY 2 2-0 66-26
RANDOLPH 4 1-0 20-0
READING 2 1-1 36-53
ROCKLAND 4 0-1 22-29
SOUTHEASTERN 5 2-0 25-12
SPRINGFIELD CATHOLIC, MA 1 1-0 41-0
STOUGHTON 3 1-0 42-14
ST. EDWARD'S (CLEVELAND, OHIO) 5A 0-1 17-28
ST. JOHN'S SHREWSBURY 1 3-0 91-40
ST. JOHN'S PREP-DANVERS 1 0-1 14-42
SWAMPSCOTT 4 2-0 54-20
WALPOLE 3 3-1 107-68
WALTHAM 2 1-0 41-0
WATERTOWN 4 1-0-1 56-14
WELLESLEY 2 2-0 73-40
WESTFIELD 1 1-0 49-13
WINTHROP 4 1-0 20-12
XAVERIAN BROTHERS 1 0-3 35-67
OVERALL RECORD 104-36-3 3593-2070

"A TRADITION OF CHAMPIONSHIP FOOTBALL"

CLASS OF 1990:

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
SUPER BOWL FINALIST



CLASS OF 1991:

CLASS OF 1992:

CLASS OF 1993:

CLASS OF 1994:

CLASS OF 1995:

CLASS OF 1996:

CLASS OF 1997:

CLASS OF 1998:

CLASS OF 1999:

CLASS OF 2002:

CLASS OF 2003:

CLASS OF 2004:

CLASS OF 2005:

CLASS OF 2006:

CLASS OF 2007:

CLASS OF 2008:

CLASS OF 2009:

CLASS OF 2010:

CLASS OF 2011:

CLASS OF 2012:

CLASS OF 2013:

CLASS OF 2014:

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
SUPER BOWL FINALIST

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
SUPER BOWL FINALIST

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
DIV. III SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONS

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
DIV. Il SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONS

TWO HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS

TWO DIV. Il SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIPS

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
DIV. I SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIP

TWO HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS

TWO DIV. Il SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIPS

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
DIV. III SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIP

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
DIV. Il SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIP

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
SUPER BOWL SEMI-FINALIST

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
SUPER BOWL SEMI-FINALIST

TWO HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS
DIV. Il SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIP
DIV. Il SUPER BOWL SEMI-FINALIST

TWO HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS
TWO SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIPS

THREE HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS
TWO SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIPS

THREE HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS
DIV. II SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIP

THREE HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS

TWO HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
DIV. Il SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIP

TWO HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS
DIV. II SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIP

THREE HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS
DIV. Il SUPER BOWL CHAMPIONSHIP
DIV. II SUPER BOWL FINALIST

THREE HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS
DIV. 2 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
DIV. 2 SUPER BOWL FINALIST



CLASS OF 2015: TWO HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPS
DIV. 2 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP-2013
DIV. 2 SUPER BOWL FINALIST-2012
DIV. 2 SOUTH QUARTERFINALS-2014

CLASS OF 2016: HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP-2013
DIV. 2 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP-2013
DIV. 2 SOUTH QUARTERFINALS-2014
DIV. 2 SOUTH SEMI-FINALS-2015

CLASS OF 2019: HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP-2018
DIV 2 SOUTH FINALISTS-2018
DIV 2 SOUTH SEMI-FINALS-2017
DIV 2 SOUTH QUARTERFINALS-2016

CLASS OF 2020: TWO HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS-2018, 2019
DIV 2 SOUTH QUARTERFINALS-2017
DIV 2 SOUTH FINALISTS-2018
DIV 2 SOUTH-CHAMPIONS/DIV 2 STATE CHAMPIONS

CLASS OF 2021: THREE HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS-2018, 2019, 2020
DIV 2 SOUTH FINALISTS-2018
DIV 2 STATE CHAMPIONS-2019
UNDEFEATED 6-0 2020

CLASS OF 2022: TWO HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS-2019, 2020
DIV 2 STATE CHAMPIONS 2019
UNDEFEATED 6-0 2020
TOP 8 DIVISION 2 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS (2021)

CLASS OF 2023: TWO HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIPS-2020, 2022
TOP 8 DIVISION 2 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS (2021, 2022)
UNDEFEATED 6-0 2020
UNDEFEATED AND UNSCORED UPON IN LEAGUE (4-0) 2022

CLASS OF 2024 HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONSHIP-2022

TOP 8 DIVISION 3 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS-2023

TOP 8 DIVISION 2 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS-2021, 2022
31 OF 35 GRADUATING CLASSES FROM 1990 TO THE PRESENT HAVE WON AT LEAST ONE LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP
16 OF 35 GRADUATING CLASSES FROM 1990 TO THE PRESENT HAVE WON MULTIPLE LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPS

24 OF 35 GRADUATING CLASSES FROM 1990 TO THE PRESENT HAVE PLAYED IN A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

20 OF 35 GRADUATING CLASSES FROM 1990 TO THE PRESENT HAVE WON A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL COACHING STAFF AND ADMINISTRATION

FOOTBALL STAFF

HEAD COACH: MICHAEL REDDING
ASST. COACH: MARK DEGIROLAMO
ASST. COACH: ED RODRIGUES
ASST. COACH: JOHN SPERRAZZA
ASST. COACH: ANDREW DOHERTY
ASST. COACH: NICK CHIOCCO

ASST. COACH: JOE COLAO



HEAD FRESHMEN: MICHAEL PAILLER

HEAD FRESHMEN: STEVE DUNLEA
ASST. FRESHMEN: AUSTIN RISOTTI
ASST. FRESHMEN: CURTIS BOISVERT
HEAD CHEERLEADING: ERIN COGAN

ASST CHEERLEADING: LAUREN BOEN
ASST CHEERLEADING: KELLY ESPOSITO
BAND DIRECTOR: JUSTIN DEJOY
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: TIMOTHY SELMON
ASST. ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: MICHAEL REDDING
ATHLETIC SECRETARY: CARRIE CICCARELLI
HEAD TRAINER: EMMA DUNLEA
SUPERINTENDENT: MS. TERESA MURPHY
MHS PRINCIPAL: RUSS BOOTH

MHS ASST. PRINCIPAL ABIGAIL BARLAS
ASST PRINCIPAL: ELLEN NOTO

ASST PRINCIPAL: MATT MCGUIRE
GRIDIRON CLUB: ED WESTHAVER-VP

MARK SCHAFER-VP
SAM BUTLER-TREASURER
CAITLIN DOHERTY-SECRETARY

BOOSTER'S CLUB: ROBERTA SULLIVAN
PUBLIC ADDRESS: TOM FARIA
CHAIN CREW: "IN MEMORY OF" JIM HINDMAN

ED WESTHAVER, BOB HINDMAN, TOM DEGIROLAMO, REGGIE THEVENOT, SCOTT SMITH

CABLE "9" CREW: JACK O'NEILL, MIKE ZONGHETTI, LARRY SMITH
PHOTOGRAPHER/WEB SITE: DAVE REDDING KARA COLBY
KAREN CURTIS CHRIS HARRINGTON

THE HISTORY OF MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL (1950-PRESENT)

HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONS (1959, 1968, 1976, 1989, 1992. 1994, 1996, 2001, 2003. 2004, 2005,
2006, 2007, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2022)

1950 (5-1-3) 1992 HOCK CHAMPS/SUPER BOWL CHAMPS (11-0)

1951 (5-2-2)

1952 (5-3-1) 1993 (5-5)

1953 (4-4-1)

1954 (4-5) 1994 HOCK CHAMPS/SUPER BOWL CHAMPS (10-1)

1955 (2-4-1)

1956 (5-4) 1995 (6-4)

1957 (7-1-1)

1958 (6-3) 1996 HOCK CHAMPS/SUPER BOWL CHAMPS (12-0)
1959 HOCKOMOCK CHAMPS (8-0) 1997 (6-5)

1998 (6-4)
1960 (7-2) 1999 @-7-1)
1961 (7-2) 2000 (5-4-1)

1962 (2-6)



1963 (5-3-1)

1964 (3-5)
1965 (6-3)
1966 @2-7)
1967 (6-3)
1968 HOCKOMOCK CHAMPS (6-2-1)
1969 (0-8-1)
1970 (0-9)
1971 (0-9-1)
1972 @-7)
1973 (1-7-1)
1974 3-7)
1975 (4-5-1)
1976 HOCKOMOCK CHAMPS (8-1)
1977 (7-3)
1978 (6-4)
1979 (7-3)
1980 (7-3)
1981 2-7-1)
1982 3-7)
1983 (6-4)
1984 (4-5-1)
1985 (4-4-2)
1986 3-7)
1987 (6-4)
1988 @-7-1)

1989 HOCK CHAMPS/SUPER BOWL FINALIST

1985 CANTON

(10-1)
1990 (4-6)
1991 (8-3)

HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE HISTORY

YEAR CHAMPION LEAGUE
1970 FRANKLIN (8-0)
1971 FRANKLIN (8-0)
1972 N.ATTLEBORO (7-1)
1973 N.ATTLEBORO (7-1)
1974 N.ATTLEBORO (8-0)
1975 STOUGHTON (7-0-1)
1976 MANSFIELD (7-1)
1977 CANTON (6-2)
1978 CANTON (6-1-1)
1979 CANTON 7-1)
1980 CANTON (8-0)
1981 CANTON (8-0)
1982 FRANKLIN (7-0-1)
1983 FOXBORO (8-0)
1984 FOXBORO (8-0)

(

(7-1)
(5-3)
(4-4)
(5-3)
(5-3)
(2-5-1)
(2-6)
(5-3)
(2-5-1)
(2-4-2)

2001 HOCK CHAMPS/DIV. III PLAYOFFS 9-2)
2002 (8-1-1)
2003 HOCK CHAMPS/SUPER BOWL CHAMPS (13-0)
2004 HOCK CHAMPS/SUPER BOWL CHAMPS (12-0)
2005 HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONS -1
2006 HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONS (10-1)
2007 HOCK CHAMPS/DIV. Il PLAYOFFS (10-2)
2008 ##(8-3)
2009 9-2)
2010 HOCK CHAMPS/SUPER BOWL CHAMPS 12-1)
2011 HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONS 9-2)
2012 HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONS (8-5)
SUPER BOWL FINALISTS
2013 HOCK CHAMPS/DIV. 2 STATE CHAMPS (13-0)
2014 (6-5)
2015 (5-6)
2016 (8-3)
2017 (8-3)
2018 HOCK CHAMPS/DIV. 2 SOUTH FINALIST 8-3)
2019 HOCK CHAMPS/DIV 2 STATE CHAMPS 11-1)
2020 HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONS (6-0)
2021 (7-4)
2022 HOCKOMOCK CHAMPIONS 9-2)
2023 (6-5)

(1970-PRESENT)

LEAGUE BESTS

CONSECUTIVE TITLES

MANSFIELD-5
CANTON-5
MANSFIELD-4
MANSFIELD-3

N. ATTLEBORO-3
FOXBORO-2
FRANKLIN-2
KING PHILIP-2

UNDEFEATED TITLES

MANSFIELD-13
N. ATTLEBORO-7

(2003-2007)
(1977-1981)

(2010-2013)

(2018-2020)

(72-74), (97-99)

(83-84), (90-91), (05-06)
(1970-1971), (2021-2022)
(2011-2012, 2016-2017)



1986 FOXBORO (7-1) (1-7) FOXBORO-6

1987 CANTON (8-0) (4-4) FRANKLIN-4
1988 FOXBORO (8-0) (1-7) CANTON-3
1989 MANSFIELD (8-0) (8-0) KING PHILIP-3
1990 CAN/NA/FOX (7-1) (3-5)
1991 FOXBORO (8-0) (5-3) SHARED TITLES
1992 MANSFIELD (8-0) (8-0)
1993 N. ATTLEBORO (7-0) (4-3) 1990 CANTON, N.A., FOXBORO
1994 MANSFIELD (7-0) (7-0) 2001 MHS, N.A., STOUGHTON
1995 N.ATTLEBORO (8-0) (4-4) 2005 MHS, N.A., FOXBORO
1996 MANSFIELD (8-0) (8-0) 2006 MHS, FOXBORO
1997 N.ATTLEBORO (8-0) (5-3) 2011 MHS, KP, NA
1998 N.ATTLEBORO (8-0) (5-3) 2012 MHS, KP
1999 N.ATTLEBORO (8-0) (2-6)
2000 FOXBORO (7-1) (4-4) TOTAL TITLES (HOCK/KELLY-REX/DAVENPORT)
2001 MHS/NA/ST (7-1) (7-1)
2002 N. ATTLEBORO (6-0-1) (5-1-1) MANSFIELD 19
2003 MANSFIELD (7-0) (7-0) N. ATTLEBORO 15
2004 MANSFIELD (8-0) (8-0) FOXBORO 11
2005 MHS/FOX/NA (7-1) (7-1) CANTON 9
2006 MANSFIELD/FOX (7-1) (7-1) FRANKLIN 6
2007 MANSFIELD (8-0) (8-0) KING PHILIP 4
2008 N. ATTLEBORO** (7-1) (6-2) STOUGHTON 2
2009 FRANKLIN (8-0) (6-2) OLIVER AMES 1
2010 MANSFIELD (9-0) (9-0) SHARON 1
2011 MHS/KP/NA (3-1) (3-1) MILFORD 1
2012 MHS/KP (4-1) @-1)
2013 MANSFIELD (6-0) (6-0)
2014 KING PHILIP (5-0) (3-2)
2015 N. ATTLEBORO (5-0) (3-2)
2016 KING PHILIP (5-0) (@-1)
2017 KING PHILIP (5-0) @-1)
2018 MANSFIELD (5-0) (5-0)
2019 MANSFIELD (5-0) (5-0)
2020 MANSFIELD (5-0) (5-0)
2021 FRANKLIN (5-0) (2-3)
2022 MANSFIELD (4-0) (4-0)
2023 FOXBORO (5-0) @-1)
1970-2023 MANSFIELD-TOTALS 235-150-8
1970-1988 51-94-7
1989-2023 190-56-1
MANSFIELD ALL-TIME RECORDS VS. HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE OPPONENTS
MANSFIELD VS. CANTON (1925-2023)
1925 MHS 27 CAN 12 1980 MHS 7 CAN 8
1926 MHS 0 CAN 13 1981 MHS 7 CAN 28
1927 MHS 0 CAN 13 1982 MHS 20 CAN 21
1929 MHS 7 CAN 7 1983 MHS 14 CAN 12
1930 MHS 0 CAN 2 1984 MHS 0 CAN 21
1931 MHS 7 CAN 0 1985 MHS 0 CAN 0
1932 MHS 7 CAN 0 1986 MHS 0 CAN 0
1933 MHS 13 CAN 0 1987 MHS 3 CAN 14
1934 MHS 6 CAN 6 1988 MHS 20 CAN 21
1935 MHS 0 CAN 20 1989 MHS 18 CAN 0
1936 MHS 6 CAN 6 1990 MHS 6 CAN 34
1937 MHS 6 CAN 0 1991 MHS 24 CAN 7
1938 MHS 0 CAN 7 1992 MHS 35 CAN 0
1939 MHS 0 CAN 14 1993 MHS 24 CAN 6



1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950-54
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS

20

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

CANCELLED-POLIO OUTBREAK

NO GAMES PLAYED

MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS

6

13
26
22
28
20
32
6

20

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

0 1994 MHS 16 CAN
0 1995 MHS 32 CAN
0 1996 MHS 33 CAN
12 1997 MHS 33 CAN
6 1998 MHS 21 CAN
2 1999 MHS 35 CAN
12 2000 MHS 41 CAN
26 2001 MHS 42 CAN
13 2002-03 NO GAMES PLAYED
2004 MHS 43 CAN
2005 MHS 48 CAN
7 2006 MHS 35 CAN
0 2007 MHS 41 CAN
13 2008 MHS 34 CAN
20 2009 MHS 43 CAN
6 2010 MHS 41 CAN
0 2011 NO GAME PLAYED
12 2012 MHS 34 CAN
0 2022 MHS 49 CAN
0 2023 MHS 25 CAN
14 2024
12
26 TOTAL GAMES PLAYED-80
0
8 MANSFIELD VS. CANTON (46-26-8)
19
30
26 TOTAL POINTS
20
27 MANSFIELD-1365 (AVE. 17.1/GAME)
14 CANTON-810 (AVE. 10.1/GAME)
28
0 WIN STREAKS
7
19 MANSFIELD-21 GAMES (91-23)
14 CANTON-5 GAMES (69-73), (78-82)

MANSFIELD ALL-TIME RECORDS VS. HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE OPPONENTS

MANSFIELD VS. OLIVER AMES

1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945

MHS 18
MHS 25
MHS 30
MHS 86
MHS 49
MHS 0
NO GAME PLAYED
MHS 20
MHS 26
MHS 14
MHS 32
MHS 6
MHS 6
MHS 41
MHS 6
MHS 25
MHS 26
MHS 25
MHS 6

OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA

OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA

(1927-2023)

6 1980 MHS 24 OA
0 1981 MHS 14 OA
6 1982 MHS 6 OA
0 1983 MHS 12 OA
0 1984 MHS 0 OA
55 1985 MHS 12 OA

1986 MHS 0 OA
0 1987 MHS 7 OA
0 1988 MHS 18 OA
7 1989 MHS 33 OA
22 1990 MHS 19 OA
37 1991 MHS 35 OA
0 1992 MHS 42 OA
0 1993 MHS 47 OA
6 1994 MHS 32 OA
0 1995 MHS 43 OA
7 1996 MHS 34 OA
12 1997 MHS 21 OA
12 1998 MHS 14 OA

O O =20 o0 NO
[<2]

14
12
14
35

14
30
12
12

20

(2B )]

14
13



1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

MANSFIELD ALL-TIME RECORDS VS. HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE OPPONENTS

MANSFIELD VS. KING PHILIP

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS

MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS

OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA

KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP
KP

19

13
12

13

20
26
25
14
14

14
12

22
20
26
16
12
34
35
42

33
33

14

(1960-2023)

_\m\la\lo\lom

N

1999 MHS 7 OA 26
2000 MHS 28 OA 21

2001 MHS 34 OA 7

2002 MHS 27 OA 14
2003 MHS 41 OA 3

2004 MHS 41 OA 7

2005 MHS 20 OA 3

2006 MHS 34 OA 12
2007 MHS 34 OA 7

2008 MHS 0 (52) OA 2 (14) =
2009 MHS 35 OA 0

2010 MHS 33 OA 0

2011 MHS 34 OA 14
2016 MHS 41 OA 8

2017 MHS 42 OA 6

2018 MHS 36 OA 8

2019 MHS 36 OA 6

2022 MHS 35 OA 0

2023 MHS 49 OA 0

2024

TOTAL GAMES PLAYED-90

MANSFIELD VS. OLIVER AMES (56-29-5)

TOTAL POINTS

MANSFIELD-1988
OLIVER AMES-1081

(AVE. 22.1/GAME)

(AVE. 12.0/GAME)

WIN STREAKS

MANSFIELD-11 GAMES (89-98), 9 GAMES (09-PRESENT)
OLIVER AMES-6 GAMES (66-71)

2000 MHS 14 KP 47
2001 MHS 42 KP 0
2002 MHS 42 KP 14
2003 MHS 41 KP 20
2004 MHS 42 KP 0
2005 MHS 27 KP 0
2006 MHS 26 KP 14
2007 MHS 22 KP 18
2008 MHS 32 KP 7
2009 MHS 20 KP 7
2010 MHS 28 KP 0
2011 MHS 27 KP 26
2012 MHS 46 KP 33
2013 MHS 20 KP 7
2014 MHS 21 KP 42
2015 MHS 7 KP 15
2016 MHS 17 KP 20
2017 MHS 10 KP 28
2018 MHS 28 KP 27
2019 MHS 15 KP 13
2020 MHS 27 KP 0
2021 MHS 6 KP 24

TOTAL GAMES PLAYED-62



1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS

13

15
15
13

20
41
35
36
34
35
20
26
19

KP 13

KP 0 MANSFIELD VS. KING PHILIP (39-20-3)

KP 21

KP 18

KP 21 TOTAL POINTS

KP 0

KP 35 MANSFIELD-1310 (AVE. 21.2/GAME)
KP 20 KING PHILIP-877 (AVE. 14.1/GAME)
KP 20

KP 18

KP 14 WIN STREAKS

KP 6

KP 0 MANSFIELD-13 GAMES (01-13)

KP 0

KP 24 KING PHILIP-4 GAMES (14-17)

KP 20

MANSFIELD ALL-TIME RECORDS VS. HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE OPPONENTS

MANSFIELD VS. SHARON

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993-94
1995
1996
1997
1998

MHS 0
MHS 6
MHS 18
MHS 6
MHS 0
MHS 6
MHS 22
MHS 6
MHS 31
MHS 12
MHS 21
MHS 12
MHS 23
MHS 32
MHS 14
MHS 0
MHS 13
MHS 39
MHS 26
MHS 28
MHS 14
MHS 56
MHS 47
NO GAMES PLAYED
MHS 41
MHS 55
MHS 35
MHS 25

(1970-2023)

SHA 13

SHA 19

SHA 44

SHA 19 TOTAL GAMES PLAYED-41

SHA 15

SHA 6 MANSFIELD VS. SHARON (27-13-1)

SHA 7

SHA 14

SHA 14 TOTAL POINTS

SHA 14

SHA 15 MANSFIELD-1074 (AVE. 26.2/GAME)
SHA 34 SHARON-557 (AVE. 13.6/GAME)
SHA 29

SHA 6

SHA 7 WIN STREAKS

SHA 21

SHA 13 MANSFIELD-10 GAMES (87-98), 8 GAMES (00-07)
SHA 22

SHA 14 SHARON-5 GAMES (70-74)

SHA 0

SHA 6

SHA 20

SHA 12

SHA 6

SHA 21

SHA 9

SHA 14



1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2023

MANSFIELD ALL-TIME RECORDS VS. HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE OPPONENTS

MANSFIELD VS. FRANKLIN

1943
1944
1945-49
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978

MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS

21
35
41
43
33
33
37
34
0(38)
48
40
49
31

MHS 6
MHS 20
NO GAMES PLAYED
MHS 6
MHS 13
MHS 25
MHS 13
MHS 26
NO GAME PLAYED
MHS 13
MHS 32
MHS 30
MHS 32
MHS 22
MHS 42
MHS 16
MHS 6
MHS 13
MHS 14
MHS 0
MHS 32
MHS 20
MHS 43
MHS 6
MHS 17
MHS 0
MHS 6
MHS 19
MHS 6
MHS 6
MHS 8
MHS 0

SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA
SHA

(1943-2023)

FRA
FRA

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

28

o N

0) **

N =N O O N O O

19
14

= O 00 O O O O =
w

= 2 ON =2 AN~ 200 00NN
w © A O OONDN o N O

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS

15
29

27
13
21
47
18
36

42

25
33
40
35
36
28
27
31
28
16
28
21
27
28
35
28
24

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA



1979 MHS 28 FRA 18 2016 MHS 42 FRA 7

1980 MHS 14 FRA 0 2017 MHS 14 FRA 13
1981 MHS 6 FRA 30 2018 MHS 24 FRA 6
1982 MHS 6 FRA 30 2019 MHS 39 FRA 9
1983 MHS 14 FRA 35 2020 MHS 49 FRA 7
2021 MHS 10 FRA 28

TOTAL GAMES PLAYED-73

MANSFIELD VS. FRANKLIN (48-24-1)
WIN STREAKS
TOTAL POINTS
MANSFIELD-11 GAMES (10-20)
MANSFIELD-1482 (AVE. 20.3/GAME)
FRANKLIN-902 (AVE. 12.3/GAME) FRANKLIN-5 GAMES (69-73), (81-85)

MANSFIELD ALL-TIME RECORDS VS. HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE OPPONENTS

MANSFIELD VS. STOUGHTON (1929-2023)

1929 MHS 19 ST 0 1992 MHS 27 ST 9
1930 MHS 32 ST 0 1993 MHS 19 ST 20
1931-32 NO GAMES PLAYED 1994 MHS 35 ST 12
1933 MHS 7 ST 6 1995 MHS 16 ST 17
1934 MHS 7 ST 19 1996 MHS 21 ST 6
1935 MHS 19 ST 6 1997 MHS 8 ST 14
1936 MHS 7 ST 7 1998 MHS 19 ST 7
1937 MHS 6 ST 20 1999 MHS 7 ST 13
1938 MHS 6 ST 47 2000 MHS 8 ST 30
1939-63 NO GAMES PLAYED 2001 MHS 8 ST 7
1964 MHS 14 ST 18 2002 MHS 10 ST 0
1965-67 NO GAMES PLAYED 2003 MHS 42 ST 0
1968 MHS 34 ST 19 2004 MHS 35 ST 0
1969 MHS 0 ST 31 2005 MHS 35 ST 0
1970 MHS 0 ST 48 2006 MHS 38 ST 12
1971 MHS 6 ST 29 2007 MHS 45 ST 13
1972 MHS 6 ST 33 2008 MHS 25 ST 12
1973 MHS 0 ST 49 2009 MHS 34 ST 12
1974 MHS 14 ST 22 2010 MHS 35 ST 15
1975 MHS 7 ST 14 2011 MHS 0 ST 8
1976 MHS 29 ST 8 2012 MHS 6 ST 25
1977 MHS 14 ST 24 2021 MHS 42 ST 14
1978 MHS 10 ST 8 2022 MHS 31 ST 0
1979 MHS 14 ST 0 2023 MHS 21 ST 7
1980 MHS 13 ST 6

1981 MHS 17 ST 28 TOTAL GAMES PLAYED-57

1982 MHS 6 ST 0

1983 MHS 28 ST 12 MANSFIELD VS. STOUGHTON (34-20-1)

1984 MHS 28 ST 15

1985 MHS 20 ST 13

1986 MHS 6 ST 12 TOTAL POINTS

1987 MHS 35 ST 0

1988 MHS 7 ST 23 MANSFIELD-1029 (AVE. 18.1/GAME)

1989 MHS 6 ST 0 STOUGHTON-799 (AVE. 14.0/GAME)

1990 MHS 25 ST 22

1991 MHS 20 ST 7 WIN STREAKS

MANSFIELD-10 GAMES (01-10)



MANSFIELD ALL-TIME RECORDS VS. HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE OPPONENTS

MANSFIELD VS ATTLEBORO (1960-2022)

1960 MHS 20 ATT 16
1961 MHS 16 ATT 14
1981 MHS 19 ATT 21
1992 MHS 42 ATT 21
1993 MHS 24 ATT 36
1994 MHS 32 ATT 46
1995 MHS 36 ATT 13
1996 MHS 34 ATT 14
2002 MHS 40 ATT 0
2003 MHS 48 ATT 0
2010 MHS 41 ATT 6
2011 MHS 28 ATT 7
2012 MHS 21 ATT 19
2013 MHS 49 ATT 42
2014 MHS 29 ATT 14
2015 MHS 9 ATT 8
2016 MHS 38 ATT 7
2017 MHS 31 ATT 7
2018 MHS 42 ATT 35
2019 MHS 46 ATT 7
2020 MHS 26 ATT 0
2021 MHS 23 ATT 7

TOTAL GAMES PLAYED-22
MANSFIELD VS ATTLEBORO (19-3)

TOTAL LEAGUE GAMES PLAYED-12
MANSFIELD VS ATTLEBORO (12-0)

TOTAL POINTS
MANSFIELD-694 PTS AVE. 31.6/GAME
ATTLEBORO-340 PTS AVE. 15.4/GAME
WIN STREAKS

MANSFIELD-12 GAMES

STOUGHTON-7 GAMES (69-75)



MANSFIELD VS TAUNTON

2012 MHS
2013 MHS
2014 MHS
2015 MHS
2016 MHS
2017 MHS
2018 MHS
2019 MHS
2020 MHS
2021 MHS

(2012-2022)

35 TAUN
42 TAUN
27 TAUN
32 TAUN
29 TAUN
37 TAUN
34 TAUN
31 TAUN
34 TAUN
24 TAUN

TOTAL LEAGUE GAMES PLAYED-10

MANSFIELD VS TAUNTON (10-0)

TOTAL POINTS

MANSFIELD-325
TAUNTON-110

WIN STREAKS

MANSFIELD- 10 GAMES

MANSFIELD VS MILFORD

2020 MHS
2021 MHS

TOTAL GAMES PLAYED-2

MANSFIELD VS MILFORD (1-1)

TOTAL POINTS

MANSFIELD
MILFORD

AVE. 32.5/GAME
AVE. 11.0/GAME

(2020-2022)

20 MILFORD
24 MILFORD

AVE. 22.0/GAME
AVE.17.0/GAME

14

14
27
19
14

27

MANSFIELD ALL-TIME RECORDS VS. HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE OPPONENTS

MANSFIELD VS. N. ATTLEBORO

1921 MHS 7 NA
1922 MHS 0 NA
1923 MHS 0 NA
1924-26 No Games Played

1927 MHS 6 NA
1928 MHS 6 NA
1929 MHS 6 NA
1930 MHS 0 NA
1931-32 No Games Played

1933 MHS 14 NA
1934 MHS 0 NA
1935 MHS 14 NA

(1921-2022)

41

12

19

13

(OT)

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS

N w

©® N O OO O = 0 O =

w
[<2)

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

24
28
28
27
23
21
13
30
20
26
12



1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964-67
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

MANSFIELD ALL-TIME RECORDS VS. HOCKOMOCK LEAGUE OPPONENTS

MANSFIELD VS. FOXBORO

1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933-38
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949

MHS 27
MHS 2
MHS 0
MHS 0
MHS 0
MHS 24
MHS 26
MHS 20
MHS 0
MHS 0
MHS 6
MHS 0
MHS 18
MHS 0
MHS 7
MHS 13
MHS 0
MHS 6
MHS 19
MHS 13
MHS 20
MHS 13
MHS 12
MHS 24
MHS 6
MHS 8
MHS 6
MHS 12
No Games Played
MHS 8
MHS 6
MHS 0
MHS 0
MHS 0
MHS 9
MHS 7
MHS 12
MHS 20
MHS 29
MHS 15
MHS 10

MHS 24
MHS 7
MHS 19
MHS 7
MHS 6
MHS 49
MHS 48
MHS 26
No Games Played
MHS 0
MHS 39
MHS 45
MHS 19
MHS 26
MHS 12
MHS 0
MHS 20
MHS 13
MHS 2
MHS 0

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

(1925-2022)

FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX

FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX

O O O O o o o o

N OO O O o

~N O

37

1992 MHS 35 NA
1993 MHS 0 NA
1994 MHS 34 NA
1995 MHS 7 NA
1996 MHS 14 NA
1997 MHS 15 NA
1998 MHS 6 NA
1999 MHS 6 NA
2000 MHS 7 NA
2001 MHS 20 NA
2002 MHS 12 NA
2003 MHS 20 NA
2004 MHS 21 NA
2005 MHS 0 NA
2006 MHS 20 NA
2007 MHS 21 NA
2008 MHS 13 NA
2009 MHS 25 NA
2010 MHS 24 NA
2011 MHS 15 NA
2012 MHS 21 NA
2013 MHS 35 NA
2014 MHS 21 NA
2015 MHS 13 NA
2021 MHS 32 NA
2022 MHS 21 NA
2024 MHS NA

TOTAL GAMES PLAYED-90

MANSFIELD VS. N. ATTLEBORO (33-53-4)

TOTAL POINTS

MANSFIELD-1027
N. ATTLEBORO-1448

(AVE. 11.4/GAME)
(AVE. 16.0/GAME)

WIN STREAKS

MANSFIELD-3 GAMES (41-43), (06-08)

N. ATTLEBORO-8 GAMES (69-76), (81-88)

1987 MHS 15 FOX
1988 MHS 15 FOX
1989 MHS 14 FOX
1990 MHS 7 FOX
1991 MHS 6 FOX
1992 MHS 32 FOX
1993 MHS 18 FOX
1994 MHS 28 FOX
1995 MHS 20 FOX
1996 MHS 47 FOX
1997 MHS 6 FOX
1998 MHS 7 FOX
1999 MHS 34 FOX
2000 MHS 7 FOX
2001 MHS 21 FOX
2002 MHS 19 FOX
2003 MHS 35 FOX
2004 MHS 34 FOX
2005 MHS 20 FOX
2006 MHS 6 FOX

0
13
7
26
13
42
18
28
13
24
12
6
17
26
14
14
7
28
15
18
36
14
42
14
29 (20T)
27 (OT)

20
38

20
15

12
34
34
13
17
19
21

21

~

** NON-LEAGUE
** NON-LEAGUE



1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS
MHS

FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

MHS 31
MHS 28
MHS 36
MHS 32
MHS 14
MHS 21
MHS 14
MHS 31
MHS 12
MHS 35
MHS 28
MHS 33
MHS 22
NO GAME PLAYED
MHS 35
MHS 33
MHS 17
MHS

TOTAL GAMES PLAYED-92

MANSFIELD VS. FOXBORO (53-36-3)

TOTAL POINTS

MANSFIELD-1670
FOXBORO-1137

WIN STREAKS

MANSFIELD-8 GAMES (25-32)
FOXBORO-7 GAMES (82-88)

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

MANSFIELD-49 POINTS

MOST POINTS SCORED
MANSFIELD-52 POINTS

FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX

FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX

(AVE. 18.2/GAME)
(AVE. 12.3/GAME)

(49-0 IN 1930)

(52-7 IN 1957)

35 (3 OT)
12

21

30



